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Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

Identification

SURVEY ID NUMBER
LKA-MOE-CPC-2005-v1.0

TITLE
Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

COUNTRY
Name Country code
Sri Lanka LKA

SERIES INFORMATION

The Census of Pirivenas has been conducted, since 1960. This census is the the fourty third one in a series of censuses
conducted annually. This census provides valuable information about Pirivenas and teachers to policy makers, planners and
researchers..

The questionnaire is filled by Principals of the Pirivenas and it contains following parts.

- Identification information about the Pirivena
- Details about the Pirivena Pupils

- Details about the Pirivena Pupils by Age

- Details about the teachers

ABSTRACT

The Ministry of Education has conducted an uninterrupted series of annual pirivena census for well over four decades.
The main objective of the census is to collect following information

- Identification information about the Pirivena

- Details about the Pirivena Pupils

- Details about the Pirivena Pupils by Age

- Details about the teachers

KIND OF DATA
Census/enumeration data [cen]

UNIT OF ANALYSIS
Pirivena
Student
Teacher

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
v1.0: Full edited dataset, original version for internal DPD use.

VERSION DATE
2009-07-07

VERSION NOTES
v1.0 - This is the first version of the microdata set created for the use of DPD for archiving purposes.

When issuing the dataset to other institutions new versions should be created and the Version Notes DDI's updated
accordingly.

Scope
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NOTES
The scope of the Pirivena Census - 2005 includes:

Part 1 : Identification Information
Part 2 : Student Population

Part 3 : Students by Age

Part 4 : Details of the Teachers

TOPICS
Topic Vocabulary URI
EDUCATION [6] CESSDA Link
Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
National Coverage - Pirivena Schools

UNIVERSE
All Pirivena Schools

Producers and sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATORS

Name Affiliation

Statistics Division, Ministry of Education Government of Sri Lanka

FUNDING AGENCY/SPONSOR

Name Abbreviation

Government of Sri Lanka GOSL

OTHER IDENTIFICATIONS/ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Name Role

Department of Census and Statistics Data Processing

Data Collection

DATES OF DATA COLLECTION
Start End

2005-06-01 2005-06-01

DATA COLLECTION MODE
Mail Questionnaire [mail]

DATA COLLECTION NOTES

The questionnaire is posted to all the pirivenas by Statistical Unit of the Ministry of Education.

Principals of the pirivenas are responsible for filling the questionnaire and return to the Statistical Unit of the Ministry.
Data enntry is done by the the Ststistical Branch of Ministry of Education.


http://www.nesstar.org/rdf/common
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Data Processing

DATA EDITING
Manual data editing and coding is done by the statistical unit of the ministry.

Access policy

CONTACTS
Name Affiliation Email URL
Statistics Division Ministry of Education mail.moe.gov.lk www.moe.gov.lk

CONFIDENTIALITY
The degree of confidentiality of this microdata set is determined by the Access Authority. Please refer to the Access
Authority for further details.

ACCESS CONDITIONS
Please contact the Access Authority for Access Terms and Conditions.

CITATION REQUIREMENTS
"Ministry of Education, Census of Pirivenas 2005, Version 1.0 of the public use dataset. ( July 2009 )"

ACCESS AUTHORITY
Name Affiliation Email URL

Additional Secretary Planning Ministry of Education mail.moe.gov.lk www.moe.gov.lk

Disclaimer and copyrights

DISCLAIMER
The Department of Census and Statistics and the Ministry of Education will bear no responsibility for any results or
interpretations arising from the secondary use of the data.

COPYRIGHT
(C) 2009, Ministry of Education

Metadata production

DDI DOCUMENT ID
DDI-LKA-MOE-CPC-2005-v1.0

PRODUCERS
Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role
Department of Census and Statistics DCS Ministry of Finance and Planning Documentation
Ministry of Education MOE Government of Sri Lanka Data Collection

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2009-07-07

DDI DOCUMENT VERSION
Version 1.0 ( July 2009 ).
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Data Dictionary

Data file

PART_1 : Identification Information

This file contains the information of the Part 1 of the Pirivena Census Schedule 2005.

PART_3 : Students by Age

This file contains the information of the Part 3 of the Pirivena Census Schedule 2005.

PART 4 : Teachers Details

This file contains the information of the Part 4 of the Pirivena Census Schedule 2005.

PART_2 : Student Population

This file contains the information of the Part 2 of the Pirivena Census Schedule 2005.

Cases

661

5738

4889

Variables

14

19

12



Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005



Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information

This file contains the information of the Part 1 of the Pirivena Census Schedule 2005.

Cases: 66
Variables: 14
Variables

ID Name

V3835 PRI_CODE
V3836 PRI_NAME
V3837 PRI_ADD
V4006 DIS_CODE
V3839 AGA CODE
V3840 ELE_CODE
V3841 ZONE_COD
V3842 DIV_CODE
V3843 TYPE
V4007 SECTOR
V3845 STDATE
V3846 Telephone
V3847 Fun
V3848 Registration
Total: 14

1

Label

Pirivena Code

Pirivena Name

Pirivena Address

1. District Code

3. D.S. Division Code
2.
4
5

Electorate

. Educational Zone
. Educational Division
7.

Pirivena Type

6.Local Goverment

8.

Registered Date

Telephone Number
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Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age

This file contains the information of the Part 3 of the Pirivena Census Schedule 2005.

Cases:

Variables:

Variables

ID

V3855
V3856
V3857
V3858
V3859
V3860
V3861
V3862
V3863
V3864
V3865
V3866
V3867
V3868
V3869
V3870
V3871
V3872
V3873

Name
Pri_code
Classcode
Y1 _Clergy
Y1 _Laity
Y2_Clergy
Y2_Laity
Y3_Clergy
Y3_Laity
Y4 Clergy
Y4 Laity
Y5_Clergy
Y5_Laity
Y6_Clergy
Y6_Laity
Y7 _Clergy
Y7_Laity
Clergy
Laity
Total

Total: 19

19

Label

Pirivena Code

Question

Class/Grade/Course

Clergy Students Born 1997-2001
Laity Students Born 1997-2001
Clergy Students Born 1994-1996
Laity Students Born 1994-1996
Clergy Students Born 1992-1993
Laity Students Born 1992-1993
Clergy Students Born 1990-1991
Laity Students Born 1990-1991
Clergy Students Born 1988-1989
Laity Students Born 1988-1989
Clergy Students Born 1986-1987
Laity Students Born 1986-1987
Clergy Students Born 1985 or before
Laity Students Born 1985 or before
Total Clergy Students

Total Laity Students

Clergy & Laity Students Total
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Data file: PART_4 : Teachers Details

This file contains the information of the Part 4 of the Pirivena Census Schedule 2005.

Cases:

Variables:

Variables

ID

V3876
V3877
V3878
V3879
V3880
V3881
V3882
V3883
V3884
V3885
V3886
V3887

Name
PRI_CODE
Q41 Co
Q41 C1
Q41_C2
Q41 C3
Q41 C4
Q41 C5
Q41 _C6
Q41 C7
Q41 C8
Q41 C9
Q41_C10

Total: 12

5738

12

Label

Pirivena Code

Sequence Number
1.Name

2.Birth - Year

3.Birth - Month
4.Clergy/Laity
5.Appointment Year
6.Appointment Month
7.Approved/Unapproved
8.Appointment Category
9.Service/Grade

10.Teaching Section
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Data file: PART_2 : Student Population

This file contains the information of the Part 2 of the Pirivena Census Schedule 2005.

Cases: 4889

Variables: 6

Variables

ID Name Label

V3906 Pri_code Pirivena Code
V3907 Classcode Class/Grade/Course
V3908 Class Parallel Classes
V3909 Clergy Clergy Students
V3910 Laity Laity Students
V3911 Total Total Students
Total: 6

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005
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PRI_CODE: Pirivena Code

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information
Overview

Valid: 661  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 5 Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

01001
01002
01003
01004
01005
01006
01007
01008
01009
01010
01011
01012
01013
01014
01015
01016
01017
01018
01019
01020
01021
01022
01023
01024
01025
01026
01027
01028
01030
01031

Cases
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

12



01032
01033
01034
01035
01036
01037
01038
01039
01040
01041
02001
02002
02003
02004
02005
02006
02007
02008
02009
02010
02011
02012
02013
02015
02016
02017
02018
02019
02020
02021
02022
02023
02024
02025
02026
02027
02028
02029
02030
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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02031
02032
02033
02034
02035
02036
02037
02038
02039
02040
02041
02042
02043
02044
02045
02046
02047
02048
02049
02050
02051
02052
02053
02054
02055
03001
03002
03003
03004
03005
03006
03007
03008
03009
03010
03011
03012
03013
03014
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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03015
03016
03017
03018
03019
03020
03021
03022
03023
03024
03025
03026
03027
03028
03029
03030
03032
03033
03034
03035
03036
03037
03038
03039
03040
03041
03042
03043
03044
03045
03046
04001
04002
04003
04004
04005
04006
04007
04008
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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04009
04010
04011
04012
04013
04014
04015
04016
04017
04018
04019
04020
04021
04022
04023
04024
04025
04026
04027
04028
04029
04030
04031
04032
04034
04035
04036
04037
04038
04039
04040
04041
04042
04043
04044
04045
04046
04047
04048
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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04050
04051
04052
04053
04054
04055
04056
04057
04058
04059
04060
04061
04062
04063
04064
04065
04066
04067
04068
04069
04070
04071
04072
05001
05002
05003
05004
05005
05006
05007
05008
05009
05010
05011
05012
05013
05014
05015
05016
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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05017
06001
06002
06003
06004
06005
06006
06007
06008
06009
07001
07002
07003
07005
07006
07007
07008
07009
07010
07011
07012
07013
07014
07015
07016
07017
07018
07019
07020
07021
07022
07023
07024
07025
07026
07027
07028
07029
07030
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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07031
07032
07033
07034
07035
07036
07037
07038
07039
07040
07041
07042
07043
07044
07045
07046
07047
07048
07049
07050
07051
07052
07053
07054
07055
07056
07057
07058
07059
07060
07061
07062
07063
07064
07065
07066
07067
08001
08002
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

19



08003
08004
08005
08006
08007
08008
08009
08010
08011
08012
08013
08014
08015
08016
08017
08018
08019
08020
08021
08022
08023
08024
08025
08026
08027
08028
08029
08030
08031
08032
08033
08034
08035
08036
08037
08038
08039
08040
08041
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

20



08042
08043
08044
08045
08046
08047
08048
08049
08050
08051
08052
08053
08054
08055
08056
08057
08058
08059
08060
09001
09002
09003
09004
09005
09006
09007
09008
09009
09010
09011
09012
09013
09014
09015
09016
09017
09018
09019
09020
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

21



09021
09022
09023
13001
16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
17001
17002
17003
17004
17005
18001
18002
18003
18004
18005
18006
18007
18008
18009
18010
18011
18012
18013
18014
18015
18016
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

22



18017
18018
18019
18020
18021
18022
18023
18024
18025
18026
18027
18028
18029
18030
18032
18033
18034
18035
18036
18037
18038
18039
18040
18041
18042
18043
18044
18045
18046
18047
18048
18049
18050
18051
18052
18053
18054
18055
18056
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

23



18057
18058
18059
18060
18061
18062
18063
18064
18066
18067
18068
18069
18070
18071
18072
18073
18074
18075
18076
18077
18078
18079
19001
19002
19003
19004
19006
19007
19008
19009
19010
19011
20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

24



20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
21001
21002
21003
21004
21005
21006
21007
21008
21009
21010
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

25



21011
21012
21013
21014
22001
22002
22003
22004
22005
22006
22007
22008
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22014
22015
22016
22017
22018
22019
22020
22021
22022
22023
22024
22025
22026
22027
22028
22029
22030
22031
23001
23002
23003
23004
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

26



23005
23006
23007
23008
23009
23010
23011
23012
23013
23014
23015
23016
23017
23018
24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24013
24014
24015
24016
24017
24018
24019
24020
24021
24022
24023
24024
24025
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

27



24026
24027
24028
24029
24030
24031
24032
24033
24034
24035
24036
24037
25001
25002
25003
25004
25005
25006
25007
25008
25009
25010
25011
25012
25013
25014
25015
25016
25017
25018
25019
25020
25021
25022
25023
25024
25025
25026
25027
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

28



25028
25029
25030
25031
25032
25033
25034

PRI_NAME: Pirivena Name
Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information
Overview

Valid: 661

Type: Discrete  Width: 60  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

AGRABODHI PIRIVENA

AGRABODHI PIRRIVENA

ALWATHUGODA DHARMODAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA
ANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA

ANANDA PIRIVENA

ANANDA SRI VIDAYANIKETHANA PIRIVENA
ANANDAGHANA PIRIVENA

ANANDODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA
BANDARABATAWALA VIDYAKARA MULIKA PIRIVENA
BAUDDALOKA PIRIVENA

BAUDDHALOKA PIRIVENA

BAUDHALOKA VIDYAYATHNA PIRIVEN .
BODHIGUPTHA PIRIVENA

CHANDARAMA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA
CHANDRASELA PIRIVENA

CHETIYAGIRI PIRIVENA

CO/SIRI SUMANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
CO/THAKSHILA MULIKA PIRIVENA
DARMALOKA PIRIVENA,

DARMASOKA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

Category

Cases
2
1

0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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DASSANA SARA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DELGODA KALYANI PRADEEPA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DENU THRIPITAKA DHARMAYATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHAMMARAJA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHAMMARATHANA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
DHARMA VIJAYA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMACHANDRA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMADDHAJA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMADUTHASHRAMA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMADWEEPA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMAKIRTHI MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMALOKA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMALOKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMANIKETHANA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMARAJA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMARAMA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DHARMAVIJAYA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
DHARMODAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA, 1 0.2%
DIVELA SRI BODHIRAJA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
DUTUGEMUNU PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
ERUSHINIKETANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GA/VIDDYALOKA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GALLENA RAJAMAHA VIHARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GANGARAMA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GANGATHILAKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GM/ SIRI SUMANGALA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GM/SUSILODAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GNANAPRADEEPA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GOTHAMA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GOUTHAMA VIDYALA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
GRANTHAKARA MULIKAPIRIVENA 1 0.2%
HETTACHALA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
INDRAGUPTHA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
INDRASARA DHARMANIKETHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
INDRASUMANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
JANANANDANARAMA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
JATHIKA BHIKSHU ADHYAPANA AYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
JATHYANTHARA BHIKSHU ABHYASA AYATHANAYA 1 0.2%
JAYABIMA THRIPITAKA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
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JAYASUMANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
JAYAWARDHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
JEYAMAGA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
KADURUGODA SRI ATHTHADASSI PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
KANDURATA JATHIANTHARA DHARMADUTHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
KEERTHI SRI RAJASINGHA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
KG SRI SUSHILOODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
KSHESHTHRARAMA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
KSHETHRARAMA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MADAHAPOLA JAYANTHI PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MADUGALLA SRI BODHIRAJA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MADURASAMA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MAHA MAHINDA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MAHA VIHARA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MAHA VIHARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MAHA VISUDDHARAMA THRIPITAKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MAHADEVA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MAHANAMA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MAHAVIHARA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MAHINDARAMA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MAHINDARAMA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MALIYADEVA VIDYARAKSHAKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MARA/ GUNARATHANA MUDALINDA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MARA/ JINARAJA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MARA/ MAHAMANTHINDA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MARA/ PARAMANANDA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MARA/ SIDHARTHODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MARA/ SRI UPASENA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MARA/ VIDYANIKETHA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MARA/ VIDYATHILAKA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MARA/ VIDYATHUNGA VIDYAYATHANA 1 0.2%
MARA/JAYAMAHAVIHARA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MIHINDU JAYANTHI PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MO/SRI SADDASOMA MULIKA PIRIVENA. 1 0.2%
MO/SRI SOBITHA DARMAYATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MORATUWA SIRI SUMANGALA SIRINIVASA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
MULAGIRI PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
NALANDA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%

NALANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
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NALANDA VIDYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
NANDANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
NEIGRODHAKETHTHA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
NIVANTHAKACHETHIYA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PADMAWATHI PIRIWENA 1 0.2%
PAHIYAN JATHYANTHARA BHIKSHU PUHUNU PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PANDUKABHAYA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PANGNALOKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PARAMADHAMMA PIRIVENNA 1 0.2%
PARAMADHAMMACHETHIYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PRABHASHWARA BUDDHAGAYA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PRAGNADEEPANEE PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PRATHIRAJA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PRAVACHANADOYA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PRAVACHANALANKARA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PRAWACHANAKARA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
PURWARAMA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
RAJAMAHAVIHARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
RAJAMAHAVIHARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
RATHANASELA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
RATHNALOKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
RATHNODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
RUPA ARUNA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
RUWANPA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SADANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SADDARTHODHAYA MAHAPIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SADDHARAMAKARA VIDTATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SADDHARMODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SADHARMALANKARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SAMUDRAGIRI MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SANDAGIRI MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SARASWATHI MAHA PIRIWENA 1 0.2%
SARASWATHI MANDAPA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SASTHRARAVINDRA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SAUGATHODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SENANAYAKA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SHANTHI NIKETHANA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SHANTHINIKETHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%

SHASANA WARDHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
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SHASANODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA
SHASTHRALANKARA MAHA PIRIVENA
SHASTHRALOKA PIRIVENA
SHASTHRANANDA PIRIVENA.
SHASTHRODAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SHASTORODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA
SHIKSHAKARA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SIGIRI KASSAPA PIRIVENA

SIKSHALANKARA MAHA PIRIVENA

SIR GNANAWIMALA PIRIVENA,

SIR THOMAS AMARASURIYA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SIRI ABAYATISSA PIRIVENA

SIRI BUWANEKABA MAHA PIRIVENA

SIRI DAMMARATHANA MAHA PIRIVENA

SIRI DHAMMANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SIRI DHAMMARATHANA MAHA PIRIVENA
SIRI DHAMMARATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SIRI DHAMMARATHANA PIRIVENA

SIRI DHAMMATHILAKA PIRIVENA

SIRI GINARATHANA PIRIVENA

SIRI GUNARATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SIRI GUNARATHNA PIRIVENA

SIRI INDAJOTHI MULIKA PIRIVENA

SIRI KASHYAPA PIRIVENA

SIRI MAHA KASHYAPA MAHA PIRIVENA

SIRI MAHA MIHIDU PIRIVENA

SIRI MAHINDODAYA PIRIVENA

SIRI MANGALA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SIRI MANTHINDARAMA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SIRI NANDANA THRIPITAKA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SIRI NANDANA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SIRI NIVASA VIDYAYATHNA PIRIVENA

SIRI PEMARATHANA PIRIVENA

SIRI PERAKUMBA MAHA PIRIVENA

SIRI PERAKUMBA PIRIVENA

SIRI PIYARATANA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SIRI PIYARATHANA PIRIVENA

SIRI RATHANAJOTHI VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SIRI RATHANAPALA PIRIVENA.
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33



Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

SIRI REWATHA MAHA PIRIVENA . 1 0.2%
SIRI SADDHATHISSA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SAMAGGODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SEELASUMANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SEELAWANSA DARMAYATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA. 1 0.2%
SIRI SEELAWIMALA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUBODHI PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUDASSANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SULUGAL DAMBULU VIHARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUMANA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUMANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUMANA NANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUMANA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
SIRI SUMANA THRIPITAKA DHARMAYATANAYA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUMANA VIDYALAYA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUMANAJOTHI VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUMANASARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUMANGALA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUMANNA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI SUNANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA. 1 0.2%
SIRI UPARATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI UPATISSA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI VAJIRAGNANODAYA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI VIJAYA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI WAJIRAGNANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI WALAGAMBA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRI WIJAYABA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRIMAHA VIHARA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRINIKETHA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRISANGABO PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
SIRISUSEELA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SIRIWIJAYASUNDARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SOMANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA. 1 0.2%
SRI GANALOKA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI REWATHA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI INDRASARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI PUGNASARA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI RATHANASARA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI VIDYARAJA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
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SRI .GNANOBHASA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI ABHAYARAJA PIRIVENA

SRI ADDICHCHAWANSHA PIRIVENA

SRI AMARAWANSHA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI AMARAWANSHA PIRIVENA

SRI ARIYAWANSA PIRIVENA

SRI BHARATHI VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI BHARATHINDRA PIRIVENA

SRI BHODIRAJA DHARMAYATANA PIRIVENA
SRI BODHI VIHARA PRIVENA

SRI BODHIRAJA PIRIVENA

SRI BODHISEEHA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI CHANDANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI CHANDODAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA.

SRI DAMMAKITTI MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI DAMMALOK MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI DAMRAJA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI DEEPALOKA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI DEEPANKARA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI DEEPANKARA PIRIVENA

SRI DEERANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI DEVANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI DEVANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI DHAMMADHARA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI DHAMMADINNA PIRIVENA

SRI DHAMMANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI DHAMMANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI DHAMMANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI DHAMMAPALA PIRIVENA

SRI DHAMMARAKSHITHA PIRIVENA

SRI DHAMMARATHANA MAHA PIRIVENA
SRI DHAMMARATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI DHAMMARATHANA PIRIVENA

SRI DHAMODAYA PIRIVENA.

SRI DHARMA GUPTHA PIRIVENA

SRI DHARMALANKARA PIRIVENA

SRI DHARMALOKA ABHAYARAJA MAHA PIRIVENA
SRI DHARMALOKA PIRIVENA

SRI DHARMANANDA PIRIVENA

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
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SRI DHARMANIKETHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI DHARMAPALA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI DHARMARAJA MULIKA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
SRI DHARMARAJA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
SRI DHARMARAKSHITHA THRIPITAKA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI DHARMARAMA PIRINENA 1 0.2%
SRI DHARMARAMA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI DHARMARATHNODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI DHARMAYATANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI DHARMODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
SRI DHARMODAYA PIRIVENA 4 0.6%
SRI DHEERANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA, 1 0.2%
SRI GAJABA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GANANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GANARATHANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GANGARAMA MAHA PIRIVENA. 1 0.2%
SRI GANGARAMA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
SRI GANGATHILAKA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANALANKARA |.B.E.I PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANASEEHA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANASEEHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANATHILAKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANATHILAKE MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANAWIMALA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANESHWARA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANOBHASA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANODAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GNANODAYA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
SRI GNANODAYA PIRIVENA . 1 0.2%
SRI GUNANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GUNANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA. 1 0.2%
SRI GUNANANDA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GUNARATANA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI GUNARATHANA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
SRI GUNARATHNA PIRIVENA 2 0.3%
SRI GUNODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
SRI HEMAGIRI PIRIVENA 1 0.2%

SRI INDASARA DHARMADUTHA PIRIVENA 1 0.2%
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SRI INDRASABA PIRIVENA

SRI INDRASABHA PIRIVENA

SRI INDRASARA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI'ISIPATHANA PIRIVENA

SRI JAYALATH PIRIVENA

SRI JAYASUMANA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI JAYASUMANA PIRIVENA

SRI JINARATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI JINODAYA PIRIVENA

SRI KALYANIWANSA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI KAWANTISSA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI KHEMANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI LAKSHMI DHARMADUTHA PIRIVENA
SRI LANKA DHARMADUTHA PIRIVENA

SRI LIYANWELA DARMAYATHANA BIKSHU ABHYASA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI LOKANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI MAGAWARNABAYA MAHA PIRIVENA
SRI MAHA MAHINDA PIRIVENA

SRI MAHENDRA PIRIVENA ,

SRI MAHINDA PIRIVENA

SRI MAHINDHA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI MALIYADEWA PIRIVENA

SRI MANABHARANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI MANGALA PIRIVENA

SRI MEDANKARA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI MEDHANKARA PIRIVENA

SRI METHTHANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA,
SRI NAGA PIRIVENA

SRI NAGARJUNA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI NALANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI' NALANDA PIRIVENA

SRI NARADA PIRIVENA

SRI NIGRODA PIRIVENA

SRI NIWASA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI NYAGRODHA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI PADA PIRIVENA.

SRI PAGNGNANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI PAGNGNANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI PALITHA MAHA PIRIVENA
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SRI PANGHATISSA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI PANGNAWASA PIRIVENA

SRI PEMANANDA MAHA PIRIWENA

SRI PIYATHISSA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI POORWARAMA DHARMAVIJAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI PRAGNANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI PRAGNASAGARA PIRIVENA

SRI PRAGNASARA PIRIVENA

SRI PRAGNGNASARA PIRIVENA

SRI PRANGAPRADEEPA PIRIVENA

SRI PRANGNODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI PRAWACHANODAYA PIRIVENA

SRI PRIYARATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI PUGNARATAHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI PUGNGNANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI PUSHPARAMA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI PUSHPARAMA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI RAHULA BHIKSHU PUHUNU PIRIVENA

SRI RAHULA PIRIVENA

SRI RATANA PALA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI RATHANAJOTHI PIRIVENA

SRI RATHANAMOLI PIRIVENA

SRI RATHANAPALA DHARMAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI RATHANAPALA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI RATHANAPALA PIRIVENA

SRI RATHANASIRI PIRIVENA

SRI RATHNALOKA PIRIVENA

SRI RATHNAPALA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI REWATHA PIRIVENA

SRI REWATHA SOMANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI RUWANBODHI PIRIVENA.

SRI SADANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SADDHAMMALANKARA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI SADDHANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SADDHANANDA PIRIVENA,

SRI SADDHARMALANKARA PIRIVENA

SRI SADDHARMANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA.

SRI SADDHARMODAYA PIRIVENA.

SRI SADDHATHISSA VIDYAPRADEEPA PIRIVENA
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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SRI SADHDARMODAYA PIRIVENA

SRI SADHDATISSA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SAMBUDDHALOKE MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SANGANANDA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI SANGARAJA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SANGARAJA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SANGARAKKITHA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SANGARAKSHITHA PIRIVENA

SRI SANGHABODHI MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SARADA PIRIVENA,

SRI SARANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SARANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SARANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI SARANANKARA BIKSHU PUHUNU PIRIVENA
SRI SARANANKARA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SARANANKARA PIRIVENA

SRI SARANAPALA MAHA PIRIVEVA

SRI SARANAPALA PIRIVENA

SRI SARANATHA DHRMA VIDYAPEETA MULIKA PIRIVENA.

SRI SARANATHISSA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SARANATISSA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SARASWATHI DEW!I PIRIVENA

SRI SAUGATHA VIDYALA PIRIVENA

SRI SEELAKKANDA MULAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI SEELANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SEELANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI SEELARATHANA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SEELAWATHI MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SENANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SHANTHI NIKETHANA PIRIVENA

SRI SHASTRHANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI SIDDARTHA PIRIVENA

SRI SIDDHARTHA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SIDDHARTHA PIRIVENA

SRI SIDDHARTHODAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI SIDDHARTHODAYA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI SIDDHDRTHODAYA PIRIVENA

SRI SOBHITHA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SOMANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%

0.3%
2 0.3%
3 0.5%
1 0.2%

0.5%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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SRI SOMANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SOMANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI SOMARANSI I.B.E.I.PIRIVENA

SRI SONUTHTHARA PIRIVENA

SRI SORATHA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDARMODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDARSHANA MAHAVIHARA PIRIVENA
SRI SUDARSHI VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI SUDHARMADHARA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDHARMAKARA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDHARMANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI SUDHARMARAMA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDHARMARAMA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI SUDHARMODAYA

SRI SUDHARMODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDHARMODAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI SUDHARMODAYA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDHARSHANA DHARMAYATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI SUDHARSHANA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDHARSHANA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDHARSHANARAMA PIRIVENA

SRI SUDHRMANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANAKEERTHI MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANANGALA DHARMAYATANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI SUMANARAMA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANATHISSA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANATISSA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANGALA MAHA PIRIVENA.

SRI SUMANGALA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANGALA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANGALA PIRIVENA

SRI SUMANGALA VIDYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI SUMANGALA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRI SUNANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI SUNANDA PIRIVENA

SRI THRIPITAKODAYA PIRIVENA

SRI UPARATHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
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1 0.2%
3 0.5%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
3 0.5%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
3 0.5%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
3 0.5%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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SRI VACHISSARA PIRIVENA

SRI VANGEESA PIRIVENA

SRI VELUWANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI VIDHYALOKA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI VIDHYASIRI PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYADHARA MAHA PIRIVENA
SRI VIDYAGNANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI VIDYAGNANA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYAJOTHI PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYAKEERTHI PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYALOKA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI VIDYALOKA MULIKA PIRIVENA,
SRI VIDYALOKA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYAPRADEEPA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYARAJA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYARAJA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYARATHNA MAHA PIRIVENA
SRI VIDYARTHA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYASAGARA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYASARA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYASARA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI VIDYASHEKARA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI VIDYASRI MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYATHILAKA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYATHILAKA PIRIVENA

SRI VIDYAWARDANA PIRIVENA

SRI VIJAYA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI VIJAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI VIJAYA VIDARSHANA PIRIVENA
SRI VIJAYANANDA PIRIVENA

SRI VIJAYASAUGATHA VIDYALA PIRIVENA
SRI VIJAYASUNDARA PIRIVENA

SRI VIJAYASUNDARARAMA PIRIVENA
SRI VISHWAKEERTHI MAHA PIRIVENA
SRI WANAWASA PIRIVENA.

SRI WARDANA PIRIVENA

SRI WARDHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRI WEERASINGHE PIRIVENA

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
2 0.3%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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SRI WICKRAMASHILA PIRIUENA.

SRI WIJAYAGNANA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI WIJAYARAJA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI WIJAYAWARDHANA MAHA PIRIVENA
SRI WIMALA KEERTHI PIRIVENA

SRI WIMALA MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI WIMALADHARMA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI WIMALADOYA MAHA PIRIVENA

SRI WIMALAGIRI PIRIVENA

SRI WIMALAGNANA PIRIWENA

SRI WIMALAJOTHI MULIKA PIRIVENA

SRI WIMALAJOTHI PIRIVENA

SRI WISUDDHARAMA PIRIVENA
SRIDHARMALOKA PIRIVENA
SRIDHARMANANDA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SRIDHARMARAJA MAHA PIRIVENA
SRILANKA VIDYALAYA MAHA PIRIVENA
SRILANKA VIDYALAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SRIMAHABODHI PIRIVENA

SRIPATHI PIRIVENA
SRISADANANDARAMA PIRIVENA
SRISUMANA MAHA PIRIVENA
SUBADRARAMA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
SUDARSANA ARANYASENASANAYA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SUDHARMALANKARA PIRIVENA
SUDHARMAWASA MAHA PIRIVENA
SUGATHASASANODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA
SUNANDRARAMA MULIKA PIRIVENA
SUNETHRA MAHADEVI VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA,
THEPPANAWA SRISUMANA PIRIVENA
THOTAGAMU VIJAYABA PIRIVENA

THRIPITAKA DHARMAYATHANA VIDARSHANA PIRIVENA.

THRIPITAKODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA
THUSITHA MULIKA PIRIVENA
TUMULASOMA MULIKA PIRIVENA
UDALANKA PIRIVENA

VIDABANDU MAHA PIRIVENA,
VIDAYAKANTHI MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDUMINA PIRIVENA
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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1 0.2%
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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VIDUMINI PIRIVENA

VIDURUPOLA SRI PIYATISSA PIRIVENA
VIDYA MANGALA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYA PRABHASA PIRIVENA

VIDYA SAMADHI MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYA SRI MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYABHUSHANA PIRIVENA
VIDYACHANDRA PIRIVENA
VIDYADARSHANA PIRIVENA
VIDYADARSHI MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYADEEPA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA,
VIDYAGAVESHI PIRIVENA
VIDYAGNANA PIRIVENA
VIDYAKEERTHI MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYAKEERTHI MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYAKEERTHI PIRIVENA
VIDYAKIRTHI PIRIVENA.
VIDYALANKARA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYALOKA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYALOKA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYALOKA MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYALOKA PIRIVENA

VIDYANANDA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
VIDYANANDA DHARMAYATHANA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYANANDA MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYANANDA PIRIVENA
VIDYANIWASA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYANIWASA MAHA PIRIVENA.
VIDYAPRADEEPA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYAPRADEEPA PIRIVENA
VIDYAPRAKASHA MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYARAJA MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYARAMA VIDYATHANA PIRIVENA
VIDYARATHANA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYARATHANA PIRIVENA
VIDYARATHNA MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYARATHNA PIRIVENA
VIDYARAVINDA MAHA PIRIVENA
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VIDYARTHALANKARA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYARTHODAYA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYASAGARA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYASAGARA MULIKA PRIVENA,
VIDYASAGARA PIRIVENA
VIDYASANWARDHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYASARA VIDYAYATHANA PIRIVENA
VIDYASEKARA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYASEKARA PIRIVENA

VIDYASHANTHI MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYASHEKARA PIRIVENA

VIDYASOMA MULIKA PIRIVENA

VIDYASRI WARDHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYATHILAKA PIRIVENA

VIDYAVILASA PIRIVENA

VIDYAVINODA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYAWANSA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYAWARDHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYAWARDHANA PIRIVENA
VIDYAWASA MAHA PIRIVENA
VIDYAWASA MULIKA PIRIVENA
VIDYOTHTHANSA PIRIVENA,

VIHARA MAHA DEVI PIRIVENA

VIJAYA SRI MUNINDRABHASA PIRIVENA
VIJAYAMANGALA PIRIVENA
VIJAYANANDA PIRIVENA

VIJITHALOOKA PIRIVENA
VISHUDDHAYANA PIRIVENA

WALPOLA SIR RAHULA PIRIVENA
WARANA MANGALAGIRI PIRIVENA
WEERABA MAHA PIRIVENA
WEERAKKODI MAHA PIRIVENA
WICKAMASHELA BAKSHU PUHUNU PIRIVENA.
WICKRAMASHEELA PIRIVENA
WICKRAMASHEELA VIDARSHANA MULIKA PIRIVENA
WICKRAMASHELA PIRIVENA
WIDHYAPRASADA PIRIVENA
WIDHYAWARDANA PIRIVENA
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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PRI_ADD: Pirivena Address

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information
Overview

Valid: 661
Type: Discrete  Width: 60  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

08DIYALAPE AKURESSA

160, WARD PLACE, COLOMBO 7.

174, SRI VAJIRAGNANA MAWATHA, COLOMBO 9
190, W.A.D.SILVA MAWATHA, WELLAWATTE
192, KARAGAMPITTIYA, DEHIWALA.
22,DEMATAMALPELESSA,UHANA.

244, GETTUWANA ROAD, KURUNEGALA.

33 VIHARA ROAD MATALE

4 TH MILE POST CHAINABAY, TRINKOMALEE.
58, SRI VIPULASENA MAWATHA, COLOMBO 10
6/9 MALWATTA PARA KALUWELLA

61, SRI JINARATHANA RD, COLOMBO 2

70, PIRIVENA ROAD, MOUNTLAVINIA

78, DANGOLLA, KANDY

8 KANUWA, AMBAGAHAPELESSA

99, GANGA YAYA,EMBILIPITIYA.
ABHINAWARAMA SRIMAHA VIHARAYA, KANDUBODA-WEST, DELGODA
AEDURAPOTHA, DEVALEGAMA.

AGALAWATTA

AGRABODHI MAWATHA WELIGAMA
AKKIRIYAGALA, HETTIMULLA.

ALAKOLAMADA, DODAMGASLANDA.
ALAPALAWALA, HANDESSA
ALAPALAWELA,WATHURA.

ALAWATHURA.

ALAWWA.

ALUPATHA, USSAPITIYA.

ALUTH DIVULWEWA YATALAWA, GALENBINDUNUWEWA
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Category Cases
1
1
1

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

45



ALUTH WELAGAMA, BADULLA.
ALUTHGAMA, BOGAMUWA YAKKALA,
ALUTHWALA-SOUTH, AMBALANGODA.
ALUTHWATHTHA, RAJAWELLA
AMALAGODA AKURESSA
AMBALANGODA

AMBANA KONGAHAWELA
AMBARUKKARAMAYA WELITHARA BALAPITIYA
AMBATALAWA KOTMALE
AMETHERIGALA.

AMUPITIYA, UDISPATHTHUWA

ANAGARIKA DHARMAPALA MAWATHA , MATARA.

ANDIAMBALAMA

ANDIGALA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, RAJANGANAYA, ANGAMUWA

ANGURUKARAMULLA, NEGAMBO
ANGWARAMA, HINGULA.
ARALAGANWILA POLANARUWA
ASGIRI MAHA VIHARAYA, KANDY

ASHOKARAMA MAHA VIHARAYA, KALUTARA NORTH

ASHOKARAMAYA,MEDIRIGIRIYA
ASWANA, MINUWANGODA
ATABAGE

ATHUMALE , GALLE

ATHURA, BULATHSINHALA
ATHURALIYA AKURESSA
AVARAMANA, KEPPETIPOLA.
AWARIYAPATHANA GALEWELA
BADUPOLA, GINIGATHHENA
BALAGALLA, DIWULAPITIYA
BALALLA, MAHO.

BALANGODA
BANDARABATAWALA, BEMMULLA
BANDARAWATHTHA, GAMPAHA
BAOUDDHARAMAYA, TALAWATHUGODA
BARIGAMA, WERELLAGAMA
BATAGALLA, PUJAPITIYA
BATAPATHTHALA, KAMBURUPITIYA
BAWWAGAMA, NAWALAPITIYA
BELIGAMMANA MAWANELLA
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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1 0.2%
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1 0.2%
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BELLANA.

BELLAPITIYA HORANA

BEMMULLA

BENDIYAMULLA, GAMPAHA

BERILIHELA, TISSA.

BHODHA MMADYASTANA MAHAVIHARAYA, UDAWALAWA.
BIBILADENIYA, UDUBADDUWA.

BODAGAMA, THANAMALWILA

BODHIMALU RAJAMAHAVIHARAYA BENTHOTA

BODHIYA ROAD, UDAHAMULLA, NUGEGODA.
BOGAHAWATTA, AHANGAMA.

BOGASWEWA PANSALA, WAHAMALGOLLEWA, ANURADHAPURA
BOGODA, PADENIYA

BOPAGODA AKKURESSA

BOPETHTHA, URAPOLA

BOPITIYA, MATHUGAMA

BOTHALAPITIYA, GAMPOLA

BOTHALE, AMBEPUSSA

BUDDHASINGHARAMAYA, MAKULUWA, GALLE

BUDDHIST CENTRE, KURUNDUWATTA KADAWEEDIYA, VIA GAMPOLA
BUDDIST CENTRE, GIRADURUKOTTE.

BUDURAJA MAHA VEHERA, WEWURUKANNALA, DIKWELLA.
BUKKEIRIYAGOLLA, MONERAGALA.

BULATHGAMA BALANGODA.

BULUGAHAPITIYA, EHALIYAGODA
CHETHIYAKANDARARAMAYA, BENGAMUWA

COLOMBO ROAD CHILAW

COLOMBO ROAD, POLGAHAWELA.

DAKSHINARAMAYA, MT. LAVINIA

DAMBADENIYA.

DAMBAGOLLA ROAD GALEWELA

DAMBULLA

DAMPE, MEEGODA.

DAMPELESSA, NARAMMALA.

DAPANE, OMALPE

DE ZOYSAPURA MORATUWA

DEBARAWEWA, TISSAMAHARAMAYA.

DEDIYAWALA WASKADUWA

DEEGALA MARAMBA AKURESSA
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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DEEPALOKA VIHARAYA INGIRIYA
DEHIOVITA

DELGASGODA, ALAWATHUGODA
DELGODA (W.P)

DELLA

DENAGAMUWA, POLGAHAWELA.

DEVAGIRI VIHARAYA, KAMBURUGAMUWA
DEWELA, PALLEGAMA.

DHAMMADASSI MAWATHA, KANDY
DHARMAPALA MAWATHA ANURADHAPURA
DHARMARAMAPARA KOTUWA MATARA
DHARMAVIJAYA PIRIVENA ROAD, KALUTARA SOUTH
DIASUNNATHA, RAMBUKKANA
DIKKAPITIYA, WELAMADA.

DIKWELLA

DIMBULAGALA

DIVULANKADAWALA

DIYAKALAMULLA, KULIYAPITIYA.
DODANDUWA GALLE

DORANAGODA

DORAWAKA,WARAKAPOLA.
DUMMALADENIYA WENNAPPUWA
DUNUPOTHA, BANDARA KOSWATTA.
DUTUGEMUNU RAJAMAHAVIHARAYA SALIYAPURA BERALIHELA TISSA
DUTUWEWA GALENBINDUNUWEWA
EHALAGAMA, ANAMADUWA ROAD, GALGAMUWA.
ELAGALLA, UNDUGODA.

ELGIRIYA TELIJJAWILA

ELLAGAMA, DIYATALAWA

ELPITIYA.

EMBARALUWA SOUTH, WELIWERIYA
GABADAWEEDIYA KITULEWELA, MATARA
GALAHENKANDA AMPEGAMA
GALAPITAGALA,GONAGALA, AMPARA.
GALAUDA, HALIELA.

GALBODA, KATUKOLIHA, INDURUWA.
GALKANDA, HIRAMPELLA.

GALKANDE PURANA VIHARAYA EPPAWALA
GALLABA, BADALKUMBURA.
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GALLEN RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, KAHADAWA, MIRIGAMA
GALLEN VIHARAYA HARASGALA MAHAOYA
GALWADUGODA . GALLE

GALWARAMA, ALAWWA.

GAMPOLA ROAD, KADUGANNAWA

GAMPOLA ROAD, NAWALAPITIYA.

GANEGAMA SOUTH BADDEGAMA

GANEGAMA, BADDEGAMA.

GANEGODA, BOKALAGAMA

GANEGODA, DOMPE

GANGARAMA MAHA VIHARAYA, KOLONGODA, HASALAKA
GANGODAWILA, NUGEGODA

GEMUNU MAWATHA, WALANA NORTH PANADURA
GINIHIRIYA, KARANGODA, RATNAPURA

GIRIULLA

GODAKAWELA

GODAWA KAMBURUPITIYA

GONADENIYAGAMA, PALAGALA.

GONAGALAPURA , INDURUWA.

GONARAMBA, AMPAGALA.

GORAKAPOLA, PANADURA

HABARADUWA

HABARAKADA THAWALAMA

HALMILLAGALA, NOCHCHEYAGAMA.
HALPADENIYA IHALA BELLIGALLA, BELIATTA.
HALPANWILA MARAVILA

HAMBANTOTA ROAD, TANGALLE.

HAMBANTOTA.

HANGAWATHTHA, BANDURAGODA

HATHAGALA, HUNGAMA.

HATHTHAKA PITIGALA

HAVELOCK PLACE , GALLE.

HEENATIYANA, MINUWANGODA

HEERESSAGALA, PILIMATHALAWA

HENEGAMA, HARANKAHAWA, KANDY
HERAMITIGALA, PILIMATHALAWA

HETTIPOLA

HETTIPOLA ROAD, KARAGAHAGEDARA, KULIYAPITIYA.
HETTIPOLA, VILGAMUWA .
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HETTIVEEDIYA, WELEGAMA

HINATIGLA THALPE GALLE

HINDAGOLLA, KURUNEGALA.

HINGURA ARA, EMBILIPITIYA
HINGURAKDAMANA

HIRIKULUWA, MUDDARAGAMA

HIRIPITIYA, NIKADALUPOTHA.

HIRIPITIYAWA GALNEWA

HITHTHATIYA - EAST, MATARA

HOMAGAMA.

HORANA

HORAPAWITA KAMBURUPITIYA
HOROWPATHANA

HOSPITAL ROAD AMPARA

HURIKADUWA, MENIKHINNA, KANDY
HURULUNIKAWEWA, GALENBIDUNUWEWA
IHALAMULLA; ANKUMBURA

ILUKKETIYA KIRINDA PUHULWELLA
INDURUPATHWILA, WEIHENA, BADDEGAMA
INTERNATIONAL BUDDHHIST CENTER, NUWARA-ELIYA
ISADEEN NAGARAYA . MATARA
ISIPATHANARAMAYA NEW TWON PADAVIYA
JANANANDARAMAYA HIKKADUWA

JAYAMAHA VIHARA ROAD, NUPE, MATARA .
K.G.03, MAHANAGAPURA, LUNUGAMWEHERA
KADAWALAGEDARA, THUTHTHIRIPITIGAMA
KADUGANNAWA ROAD, GAMPOLA.
KADURUGODA VIHARAYA, VIHARAKELE, DIYATALAWA.
KADURUPOKUNA, TANGALLA.

KAHAWATTA.

KAIKAWALA MATALE.

KAILAGODA, BADULLA.

KALAKARAMBEWA

KALAPALUWAWA, MULLERIYAWA - NEW TOWN.
KALAPALUWAWA, RAJAGIRIYA

KALUGALA, WIJERIYA.

KALUTARA NORTH
KALUWAMODARA,ALUTHGAMA.

KANADULLA, KULIYAPITIYA.
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KANDE VIHARAYA ALUTHGAMA
KANDY RD, GAMPOLA

KANDY ROAD, KURUNEGALA.
KANDY ROAD, MILLAWA, KURUNEGALA.
KANDY ROAD, WE UDA.
KANNADENIYA, KAHAPATHWALA
KAPUKOTUWA WALAWELA MATALE.
KAPUREKKA, HEMMATHAGAMA.
KARAGALLA, KOSGAMA.
KARAGASTHALAWA,BELIHULOYA.
KATAVITAGARA CHILAW
KATUGOLLA, AMBAGASDOEA.
KAWANTISSA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, EMBILIPITIYA
KEBELLAWALA, KARAVITAGARA
KEBILIYAPOLA HAKMANA
KEEMBI-ELA, BADDEGAMA
KEGALLE

KELLA GAMA, KOLONNA.
KEPPITIPOLA.

KERAGALA, HENEGAMA(W.P)
KESELPOTHA, MAPAKADAWEWA.
KETAWALA, LEWULA

KIDELPITIYA, MILLEWA ,HORANA
KINKINI RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA WELLAWAYA.
KIRIBATHAWILA BADDEGAMA
KIRIMATIYANA ,LUNUVILA.

KIRINDA PUHULWELLA
KIRINDIGALA, IBBAGAMUWA.
KIRINDIWITA RD, GANEMULLA
KIRIVEHERA, KANDAKETIYA.
KIRIWANDALA PUWAKPITIYA
KITHULAMPITIYA GALLA
KOSNATOTA, GODAKAWELA.

KOTAKANDA VIHARAYA GETTUWANAROAD KURUNEGALA.

KOTAWAYA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, HAKURUWELA.
KOTHALAWALA, KADUWELA.

KOTTAGODA

KOTUWEGODA, MATARA .

KOVILAGODELLA, MAHAMODARA, GALLE
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KOWANA, HINDAGOLLA.
KUDAPEELIGAMA, GELIOYA
KUDAUDUWA, HORANA

KUDAWELLA, NAKULUGAMUWA
KULIYAPITIYA.

KUMARA MAHA VIHARAYA DODANDUWA
KUMBALWELLA, GALLE .
KUMBIYANGODA MATALE
KUMBUKWEWA.

KUMBURULENA VIHARAYA, RIDIGAMA.
KURUKOHOGAMA, UDISPATHTHUWA
KURUNDANKULAMA, ANURADHAPURAYA
KURUNEGALA.

LABUWELPOLA, WATTAPPOLA

LALPE, KARATOTA
LIYANWELA , AGALAWATHTHA
LUNUGALLA NARANGALA, HALIELA.
MABIMA, MAKEWITA, JA-ELA
MADAHAPOLA.

MADAMEGAMA VIHARAYA BAUDDALOKA MAWATHA,KURUNEGALA.

MADANWALA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, HANGURANKETHA.
MADAWALA ULPATHA

MADUGALLA VIA., BOPANA, THALDENIYA.
MADUKANDA VAVUNIYA..

MAELIYA, VIA IBBAGAMUWA.

MAHA KEKIRAWA,KEKIRAWA.

MAHA VIHARAYA, AHANGAMA.
MAHAMANDALARAMAYA MALAWESSGODA RATHGAMA
MAHARAGAMA

MAHAVIHARAYA, TISSAMAHARAMAYA.

MAHAWALA, RATNAPURA

MAHAWITA, YAKKALA

MAHENA,WARAKAPOLA.

MAJUWANA KEREDAWELA

MAKADAWARA, HINGULA, MAWANELLA.

MALIDUWA AKURESSA

MALIGATHENNA, KETAKUMBURA, KADUGANNAWA
MALLIKARAMAYA, RATHMALANA

MALPANA, KENGALLA
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MALWALA HANDIYA, RATNAPURA.
MALWATHU MAHA VIHARAYA, KANDY
MANGALAGAMA MOLAGODA.

MANGEDARA, THULHIRIYA

MANHANDIYA, KALAWILA, BERUWALA
MANKADAWALA SALIYAPURA.
MAPALANA,KAMBURUPITIYA

MARAKA VIA - MATALE

MARAMBA AKKURESSA

MARAPPANA, RATNAPURA.

MARATHUGODA, PUJAPITIYA

MAWARAGALA, SENASANAYA DAMBANA, MAHIYANGANE.
MAWARAMANDIYA, HEYYANTHUDUWA
MEDAGAMA ALUTHPARA, MAHAGALKADAWALA.
MEDAGODA, GALAGEDARA.

MEDDEGAMA, WELLAWA.

MEEGAHAKIVULA, BADULLA.
MEEGAHAPALLAMA, DEWALAHINDA,AMPARA.
MEEGAHATENNA,

MEETIYAGODA

MELSIRIPURA

METIWILIYA PITIGALA

MIDELLAWALA PURANA VIHARAYA NAIMBALA THIHAGODA.

MIDIGAMA, AHANGAMA.

MIHINTHALA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, MIHINTHALE.
MIHINTHALA ROAD ANURADHAPURA
MINIOLUWA, MIRIGAMA

MINUWANGAMUWA, HETTIMULLA.

MIRIGAMA

MODARAWANA, BELIATTA.

MOLLIGODA WADDUWA

MOOLAGANDHAKUTI VIHARAYA, WELISARA, RAGAMA.
MORAGAHAHENA,MILLEWA

MORANDANA, UNDUGODA.
MORATUMULLA,MORATUWA

MORAWAKA

MORAWEWA SOUTH, PANKULAMA.

MUDDUWA, RATNAPURA.

MULA MAHA VIHARAYA, PALAGLA SOUTH
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MUNNESWARAMA, CHILAW.
MUWAGAMA,RATNAPURA

NAGOLLAGAMA ROAD, UDAGAMA, MAHO.
NAKIYADENIYA GALLE.

NALAGASDENIYA, HIKKADUWA.
NAMALTHALAWA,NAMALOYA AMPARA
NAPAGODA, NITTAMBUWA

NAPE, NELUNDENIYA.

NARAMMALA.

NARAWELPITA SOUTH , HAKMANA

NARAWILA MATHUGAMA

NAULLA

NAWAKADADORA, PUSSELLAWA
NEDALAGAMUWA, WADUMUNNEGEDARA.
NEDIGAMWILA, GONAGAMUAWA, THISSAMAHARAMAYA.
NIGRODA MAWATHA, NIWANDAMA, JA-ELA
NIKAWERATIYA.

NITTAMBUWA

NIYANGODA KUMBUREGAMA

NO 8, RAJAGAMA, DIGAMADULLA, WEERAGODA.
NO. 61/1 , HANTHANA, KANDY

NO.166, PURWARAMA MAWATHA KIRULAPANA COLOMBO 5
NO.51 ,WAKWELLA ROAD GALLE

NUGAWELA PURANA VIHARAYA,MAHARACHCHIMULLA
NUWARAWEWA, ANURADHAPURA
NUWARAWEWA, ANURADHAPURAYA

No. 03, SRI BODHIRAJARAMAYA, POTHUVIL

No. 17, UDAYAPURA WEERAGODA AMPARA
OWITIGALA , MATHUGAMA

PAHALA AMBATHALE, MARADANKADAWALA
PAHALA BERAGAMA, AMBALANTOTA.

PAHALA MAHAYAYA, KANDY

PAHALAGAMA, GAMPAHA
PAHIYANGALAVIHARAYA BULATHSINHALA
PALAWELA,UDANIRIELLA, RATNAPURA.
PALMADULLA.

PALUGASDAMANA POLONNARUWA
PALUWELGALA IHALA KOTTARAMULLA
PAMUNUWA, PILIMATHALAWA
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PANANGALA, GALLE

PANANWELA, MEE ELLA

PANAWEWA BINGIRIYA

PANNALAWELA, LUNUWATTA

PANNIPITIYA.

PANSALA PARA , DENIYAYA

PANSALA ROAD, BANDARAWELA.

PANTHIYA MATHUGAMA

PANWILA RD, WATHTHEGAMA

PARADISE, KURUWITTA.

PARAKANDENIYA, IMBULGODA

PARAMAULLA, ALAWWA.
PARAMAVISUDDHARAMAYA , KAHADUWA.
PARANAWEDAHITIKANDA ROAD, KATARAGAMA.
PARPE, RAMBUKKANA.

PASSARA ROAD, UVA, PELWATTA
PATTIYAHANDIYA, KELANIYA

PEPILIYANA, BORALASGAMUWA.

PERADENIYA

PERAKUM RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA ALIOLUARA SURIYAWEWA
PERAKUMPURA, SOLEPURA.

PERANI NAGARAYA ANURADHAPURAYA
PERIYAKULAMA, MARADANKADAWALA
PETHIYAGALA, POLPITHIGAMA.

PIDURANGALA RAJAMAHAVIHARAYA SIGIRIYA
PIHITIWEWA, NUWARAGALA, POLONNARUWA
PILADUWA, WARAKAPOLA.

PINWATHTHA PANADURA

PINWATHTHA, DEHIWALA

PIRISYALA, AMBEPUSSA

PITIGALA, GALLE.

PIYANGALA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA KATOGALA MADATUGAMA
POL-AMBEGODA, USSAPITIYA.

POLGOLLA, GOKARELLA.

POLPITIYA, KALUPOTHA.

POLWATTA, COLOMBO 3.

PORAWAGAMA, ELPITIYA.

POTHGUL RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, KARANGODA, RATHNAPURA
POTHTHEWELA HAKMANA .
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POTUHERA.

PUBBILIYA, KOBEIGANE.

PUJAPITIYA, METIKUMBURA, POLGAHAWELA.
PULASTHIGAMA, POLONNARUWA

PURAN RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, WARIYAPOLA,.

PURANA BODHIMALU VIHARAYA KANDEKETIYA
PURANA MAHA VIHARAYA, MIDDENIYA

PURANA RAJA MAHA VIHARAYA GANEGODA

PURANA RAJA MAHA VIHARAYA WILACHCHIYA, PEMADUWA
PURANA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA HABARANA

PURANA SRI MAHA VIHARAYA, RADAWANA.

PURANA VIHARAYA RANSEGODA MATARA

PURANA VIHARAYA, MEEGAHAGODA, PELMADULLA
PURANA VIHARAYA, POLGAMPOLA.

PURANA VIHARAYA, UDAHENEGAMA, KOTAWEHERA.
PURANA VIHARAYA,DERANIYAGALA-SOUTH

PURANA WANAWASA KUDA VIHARAYA, POLONMARUWA, TANGALLE
PURIJJALA MATALE

PUSSELLA, PARAKADUWA.

PUTTALAM ROAD , ULUKKULAMA, MAHABULANKULAMA
PUWAKGAHADENIYA, THAMBUGALA,DANOWITA

RAJA MAHA VIHARAYA, MULKIRIGALA.

RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA RABUKWELLA THELDENIYA
RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA VEEDAGAMA BANDARAGAMA
RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA THANTHIRIMALE.

RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, ANKMBURA

RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, MALAGAMMANA, NUGAWELA
RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, PARAGODA, IMADUWA.
RAJAMAHAVIHARAYA BATUWANGALA NELUWA
RAJAMAHAVIHARAYA KANANKE KADAVEEDIYA
RAJAMAHAVIHARAYA VERAGAMPITA MATARA
RAJAMAHAVIHARAYA, PALMADULLA

RAJANGANAYA YAYA 08 ANGAMUWA

RAMBADAGALLA, REDIGAMA.

RANALA

RANDOMBE , AMBALANGODA.

RANGIRI VIHARAYA AMBALANTHOTA

RANKOTH VIHATAYA, PANADURA

RANMUTHUGALA MAHA VIHARAYA, RANMUTHUGALA, KADAWATHA

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%

56



RANTHETIYA, GAMPOLA

RATHGALLEGAMA VIHARAYA, MAHO.

RATHNEPITIYA, MENIKDIWELA

RATHPATH RAJAMAHAVIHARAYA THELWATTA HIKKADUWA
RATNAPURA

RIDEEELA, DEHIATHTHAKANDIYA

RILPOLA, BADULLA.

ROHALA HANDIYA POLONNARUWA

RUKMALE, VEYANGODA

RUPAHA HALGRANOYA.

RUWANELIYA, NUWARAELIYA.

RUWANVELI MAHA SEYA , ANURADHAPURAYA

SAGAMA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, BUTAWATHTHA, THALATUOYA
SAMA MAHA VIHARAYA, NO.242, COLOMBO RD, GAMPAHA
SAMADARAPITIYA, NIKAWERATIYA.

SAMANABEDDA UHANA

SAMANABEDDA, THITHTHAPATHTHARA

SAMGIPPEDESA ,PANADURA,KEHELWATHTHA
SAMUDHRARAMAYA DHAMPIYAGAMA WADDUWA
SANDALANKAWA.

SANDASIRI DUNUWILA, MEDAMAHANUWARA
SANDUNPURA DEHIATHTHAKANDIYA.

SAPUGOLLA,UVA PARANAGAMA.

SASANALANKARA VIHARAYA, ASWEDDUMA, KULIYAPITIYA.
SEENIPURA, KANTHALE.

SEETHAWAKAPURA, AVISSAWELLA

SELLA KATHARAGAMA, KATHARAGAMA.

SENGALENA RAJA MAHA VIHARAYA, BULUWALA.
SINHAYAPITIYA, GAMPOLA

SIRI PANGNAWANSA MAWATTA INGINIYAGALA.

SIRI SEELAWANSA MAWATHA, HURIKADUWA, MENIKHINNA
SIRI SUGATHARAMAYA, MAYILAPITIYA

SIRIDHAMMA MAWATHA, COLOMBO 10

SIYABALAGODA, DANTHUREI

SIYAMBALANGODA EAST PITABEDDARA

SIYAMBALAPITIYA, MAWANELLA.

SOUTH KEBILLEWELA, BANDARAWELA

SRI ANANDARAMAYA, BORALUKETIYA, URAGASMANHANDIYA.
SRI ASWATHTHARAMAYA, NIHILUWA, BELIATHTHA

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%

57



SRI BODHI RAJARAMAYA, RAMBAKULAMA MEDAWACHCHIYA

SRI BODHIMALU VIHARAYA, KU/PILLESSA

SRI BODHIRAJARAMA MAHA VIHARAYA BOMBUWALA

SRI BODHIRAJARAMAYA MADAKUMBURA KARANDENIYA.

SRI BODHIRAJARAMAYA, YATAGALA, URAGASMANHANDIYA.

SRI BODHIRAJAYARAMAYA, MEDAGAMA, SOMAPURA

SRI BODHIRUKKARAMAYA NARANWALA WELIWERIYA GAMPAHA
SRI BODHIRUKKHARAMA PURANA VIHARAYA, MAHARAGAMA, GIRIULLA
SRI CHADIMARAMAYA, PALLEKANDA, WALASMULLA

SRI DEVAGIRI RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, GALGAMUWA.

SRI DHARMAWANSHA Mw., WALPOLA MATARA

SRI JAYAWARDANEPURA, KOTTE.

SRI KETHTAARAMAYA MANAWILA WALAHANDUWA

SRI MAHA BODHI VIHARAYA, MORONTHUDUWA

SRI MANABHARANA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, SIYAMBALANDUWA
SRI MEDHANANDA Mw., PAHALA BOMIRIYA, KADUWELA.

SRI NANDANA VIHARAYA KESSELWATHA PANADURA

SRI NATHARAMA VIHARAYA DELLAWA MORAWAKA

SRI NEELAMALLIKARAMAYA,MULLERIYAWA.

SRI PADA MAHA VIHARAYA HIPANKANDA NAWADAGALA

SRI PRIYARATHANA MAWATHA , BOPE, GALLE .

SRI PUSHPARAMAYA MALEGODA PAYAGALA

SRI RATHANAPALA MAWATHA, MATARA

SRI RATHANAPALA MAWATHA, SAPUGODA, KAMBURUPITIYA

SRI SADDHARMA WARDANARAMAYA,OMARA, WALASMULLA.

SRI SAYLABIMBARAMAYA, DIVELA, PALLEGAMA, KEGALLA.

SRI SENANAYAKARAMA VIHARAYA, HINGURAKGODA

SRI SIDDARTHARAMAYA, 66/5, SIDDARTHA PARA, KIRULAPANA,COL
SRI SOBITHARAMAYA, AMPE, KOTTIYAKUMBURA.

SRI SUDHAMMANANDA VIHARAYA, HALOLUWA, KANDY

SRI SUDHARMARAMA PURANA VIHARAYA, BALABOWA, DEWALAPOLA
SRI SUMANARAMAYA, KELWATTE, WATHURA

SRI VIJITHA MAHA VIHARAYA, KONAKALAGALA, ALAWATHUGODA.
SRI VISUDDHARAMAYA INDIPALEGODA PITIGALA

SRI WACHISSARA NAHIMI MAWATHA, THAMMENNAWA, THALAWA
SRI WARDHANARAMAYA, SALIYALA, DAMBADENIYA
SRIJINEETHRARAMA PURANAVIHARAYA LEWANDUWA WELIPENNA
SRIPURA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA PADAWI-SRIPURA
SUBHADRARAMAYA,WANGIYAKUMBURA, BORALANDA.
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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SUBODHARAMAYA, PERADENIYA 1 0.2%
SUDARSHANARAMAYA, PAHALAKAHANWELA, BANDARAWELA 1 0.2%
SUGATHARAMAYA, BULUPITIYA, UHUMEYA. 1 0.2%
SUMANARAMAYA WENAMULLA KULIGODA 1 0.2%
SUMANGALA MAWATHA, KURUNEGALA. 1 0.2%
SUNANDA ROAD, MIRISSA. 1 0.2%
SURIGAMA, KADAWATHA 1 0.2%
SWARNA SHAILABIMBARAMAYA, KATUBEDDA - MORATUWA. 1 0.2%
TAL ARAMBA, KAMBURUGAMUWA. 1 0.2%
TALUWELA, BALANGODA 1 0.2%
TANGALLA ROAD, BELIATTA. 1 0.2%
TERELA, DAMBAGALLA. 1 0.2%
THALAMPITIYA, KOHILAGEDARA. 1 0.2%
THALARUKKARAMAYA, EGODAUYANA, MORATUWA. 1 0.2%
THALATHUDUWA,KOGGALA,HABARADUWA. 1 0.2%
THALAWATHTHE, LEVANGAMA, RUWANWELLA. 1 0.2%
THALPAWILA KEKENADURA 1 0.2%
THAMBILIGALA, ULAPANE 1 0.2%
THEBUWANA 1 0.2%
THELAMBUGALA, GELIOYA 1 0.2%
THEMBILIPITIYA, HOROMBAWA. 1 0.2%
THEPPANAWA, KURUVITTA. 1 0.2%
THIMBIRIGAMA, KIRINDIWELA. 1 0.2%
THIRIWANAAKETTIYA, RATNAPURA 1 0.2%
THREE SINHALA SEEMARAMAYA, KATUGASTHOTA 1 0.2%
THRISINHALASEEMARAMAYA, KATUGASTHOTA 1 0.2%
THUMMODARA-WAGA. 1 0.2%
THUNDUWA HABURUGALA 1 0.2%
TIKIRIBOGAHAGODA, KAMBURADENIYA, HANDESSA 1 0.2%
TISPANE KANDA, TISPANE. 1 0.2%
TISSAPELA HANGURANKETHA. 1 0.2%
TISSARAMAYA, 29, SENAGAMA, WERENKETAGODA 1 0.2%
TOLABOWATTA,GAMEWELA, PASSARA. 1 0.2%
UDA INGURUWATHTHA, DOLUWA, GAMPOLA 1 0.2%
UDADELTHOTA GALAHA 1 0.2%
UDAIERIYAGAMA, PERADENIYA. 1 0.2%
UDAMALAGALA YAKKALAMULLA 1 0.2%
UDAPOLA, POLGAHAWELA. 1 0.2%

UDDAPAREKKA, APAREKKA MATHARA 1 0.2%
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UDUBADDAWA

UDUGAMA.

UDUGODA,RUKGAHAVILA.

UDUMULLA, PADUKKA.

UDUWARA, HALIELA.

ULUVITAKE, GALLE

UNAWATUNA, BUTTHALA

URANIYA MAHIYANGANAYA

URAPOLA THIHAGODA

URAPOLA, PILIMATHALAWA

URUBOKKA

UTHTHARA JAYAMAHA VIHARAYA, HINGURANA
VELUNNA RAJAMAHAVIHARA KANTHALE.
VELUWANARAMAYA PALLEPOLA
VEWURUKANNALA, DIKWELLA.

VEYANGODA

VIDYACHANDRA MAWATHA, DIGAREDDA, AHANGAMA.
VIHARA ROAD, MATALE

VIHARAGODA AMBAGAHAWATTA

VIHARAGODA, BADULLA.

VIHARAHAMMILLEWA, KEBITIGOLLAWA
VIHARAMULLA,MONERAGALA.

VIJAYAPURA ANURADHAPURAYA

VIJAYAPURA, DIYASENAPURA

VIPULASENA MAWATHA, COLOMBO 10.
WADATHTHA,KOCHCHUKATTIYA,ANAMADUWA
WAHAWA, RAMBUKKANA

WALAGEDARA, KALUTARA.

WALALIYADDA, ELLAKKALA

WALANA PANADURA

WALAPOLA PANADURA.

WALASGALA

WALBOLANA, PALLEWELA.

WALPOLA, RAGAMA

WANDURAGALAPURANA VIHARAYA, KURUNEGALA.
WANDURUDENIYA PURANA VIHARAYA, KAPUGAMA, DEVINUWARA
WARAKADANDA, PATTIYAGEDARA
WARAKAGODA NEBODA.

WARANA RAJA MAHA VIHARAYA, KALAGEDIHENA
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
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WATTAPOTHA, NIWITIGALA. 1 0.2%
WEDDAGALA. 1 0.2%
WEERAGODA,HIDALLENA. 1 0.2%
WEERAHENA NATTANDIYA 1 0.2%
WEGAMA NORTH,MAHIYANGANA ROAD ,WEGAMA,BIBILE 1 0.2%
WEGAMA, BIBILA. 1 0.2%
WEGAMA, RATHMALE, ETHANAWATTA. 1 0.2%
WEHERAGALLA, MIRISSA 1 0.2%
WEHERAHENA MATARA 1 0.2%
WEHERAPITIYA, POLGAHAWELA. 1 0.2%
WEHERAYAYA, ETILIWEWA. 1 0.2%
WEIHENA MATHTHAKA 1 0.2%
WEKANDA, WEWAGAMA. 1 0.2%
WELAGAMA, HATHARALIYADDE 1 0.2%
WELGALA, ANKUMBURA 1 0.2%
WELIGAPOLA, BALANGODA. 1 0.2%
WELIGODAPOLA, HATHARALIYADDA 1 0.2%
WELIHENA, BOPAGODA, AKURESSA 1 0.2%
WELIHINDA VIHARAYA, SORANATHOTA, BADULLA 1 0.2%
WELITHARA BALAPITIYA 1 0.2%
WELIWATTA GALLE 1 0.2%
WELIWEHERA , MORAGANE. 1 0.2%
WELIWERIYA MATARA 1 0.2%
WELIYAYA. MONARAGALA. 1 0.2%
WELLADURA, KAHAWATTA 1 0.2%
WELLARAWA, BINGIRIYA. 1 0.2%
WERAGODA , KAHAWA, AMBALANGODA. 1 0.2%
WERAGODA UDUPIHILLA MATALE 1 0.2%
WETHTHEWA, GALAGEDARA 1 0.2%
WEWAGAMA. 1 0.2%
WEWALAPIYADDA, DEYYANDARA 1 0.2%
WEWE PANSALA, RAJANGANAYA, THAMBUTHTEGAMA 1 0.2%
WICKRAMASHEELA PIRIVENA,BANDARAGAMA 1 0.2%
WIJAYABAHU KANDA RAWANAGODA. 1 0.2%
WIJAYASUNDARARAMAYA, KESBEWA. 1 0.2%
WILEGODA KAMBURUPITIYA 1 0.2%
YAGODAMULLA, KOTUGODA 1 0.2%
YAHALABEDDA, HAPUTALE. 1 0.2%

YALKUMBURA, BIBILE 1 0.2%
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YATAGALA RAJAMAHA VIHARAYA, UNAWATUNA, GALLE
YATIYANA, MINUWANGODA

YAYA 14 , KOTTAPITIYA

YAYA 17, KOTTAPITIYA
YAYA35,IHAKULUWEWA,DIYABEDUMA

AGA_CODE: 3. D.S. Division Code

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information
Overview

Valid: 653  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 4  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
0101 Colombo
0102 Dehiwala-Mount Laviniya
0103 Kolonnawa
0104 Sri Jayawardanapura Kotte (Nugegoda)
0105 Rathmalana
0106 Moratuwa
0107 Homagama
0108 Maharagama
0109 Kesbewa
0110 Kaduwela
0111 Hanwella
0112 Padukka
0113 Thimbirigasyaya
0201 Gampaha
0202 Attanagalla
0203 Mirigama (Pasyala)
0204 Mahara
0205 Dompe (Wekei)
0206 Biyagama
0207 Kelaniya
0208 Minuwangoda
0209 Katana (Seduwa)
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0.9%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.8%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.6%
1.8%
1.4%
1.2%
0.6%
0.8%
0.5%
0.3%
0.8%
0.3%

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

62



0210
0211
0212
0213
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0401
0402
0403
0404
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0413
0414
0415
0416
0417
0418
0419
0420
0421

Negombo

Divulapitiya

Wattala

Ja-Ela

Kalutara

Bandaragama

Horana

Beruwala

Panadura

Dodangoda

Mathugama

Bulathsinhala

Agalawatta

Walallawita

Madurawala

Millaniya

Palindanuwara

Ingiriya

Kandy Four Gravets And Gangawata Korale
Yatinuwara

Pathahewaheta

Udapalatha (Gampola)
Udunuwara

Ganga lhala Korale

Pasbage Korale
Harispattuwa (Katugasthota)
Minipe

Medadumbara (Karaliyadda)
Kundasale

Thumpane (Galagedara)
Poojapitiya

Akurana

Pathadumbara (Wathegama)
Panvila

Udadumbara

Weligalla

Delthota

Doluwa

Hatharaliyadda
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0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.9%
0.2%
0.9%
0.6%
1.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.3%
0%

0%

0%

1.7%
1.2%
0.3%
0.9%
0.9%
0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
0.6%
0.9%
0.3%
0.5%
0%

0.2%
0%

0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
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0501
0502
0503
0504
0505
0506
0507
0508
0509
0510
0511
0601
0602
0603
0604
0605
0701
0702
0703
0704
0705
0706
0707
0708
0709
0710
0711
0712
0713
0714
0715
0716
0717
0718
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805

Matale

Rattota

Wilgamuwa
Laggala(Pallegama)
Ambanganga Korale
Galewela

Dambulla

Naula

Pallepola

Yatawatta

Ukuwela

Nuwara Eliya
Ambagamuwa (Hattan)
Walapane

Kothmale
Hanguranketha

Galle Four Gravets
Habaraduwa (Talpepattuva South)
Akmeemana
Hikkaduwa
Bope-Poddala

Elpitiya

Ambalangoda

Bentota

Karandeniya
Balapitiya

Nagoda (Mapalagama)

Niyagama

Yakkalamulla (Udugama Talpepattuva North

Thawalama

Baddegama (Ganga Bada pattuva South)

Neluwa (Hiniduma pattuva - Batuwangala)

Imaduwa
Welivitiya-Divithura
Matara Four Gravets
Weligama

Welipitiya
Devinuwara

Dickwella
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0.8%
0.2%
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0%

0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
1.2%
0.9%
0.6%
1.2%
0.3%
1.1%
0.5%
0.3%
0.5%
0.6%
0.2%
0.6%
0.3%
0.3%
1.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
2.1%
0.9%
0.2%
0.3%
0.8%
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0806
0807
0808
0809
0810
0811
0812
0813
0814
0815
0816
0901
0902
0903
0904
0905
0906
0907
0908
0909
0910
0911
0912
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1101
1102

Akuressa (Waligama Korale North)
Thihagoda (Ganga Bada Pattuva South)
Hakmana

Mulatiyana

Kamburupitiya

Malimbada

Pitabeddara (Morawaka Korale South)
Pasgoda (Oorubokka Morawaka Korale - Eas
Kotapola

Athuraliya

Kirinda - Puhulwella

Tangalle

Beliatta

Katuwana

Weeraketiya

Hambantota

Angunakolapelessa

Thissamaharama

Ambalanthota

Lunugamvehera

Okewela

Sooriyawewa

Walasmulla

Jaffna

Nallur

Thenmaradchi (Chavakachcheri)
Delft

Islands North (Kayts)

Vadamaradchy East (Maruthankerny)
Vadamaradchy North (Point Perdro)
Vadamaradchi South - West (Karaveddy)
Valikamam East (Kopay)

Valikamam South (Uduvil)
Valikamam West (Chankanai)
Valikamam South-West (Sandilipay)
Valikamam North (Tellipalai)

Island South (Velanai)

Karachchi

Kandawali
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0.8%
0.2%
0.8%
0.5%
0.9%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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1103
1104
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1301
1302
1303
1304
1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611

Palli (Pachchilaipalli)
Poonakary

Mannar Town

Manthai West

Musali

Nanaddan

Madhu

Vavuniya

Vavuniya South

Vavuniya North
Vengalacheddiculam
Maritimepattu

Manthai East

Thunukkai
Puthukudiyiruppu
Oddusuddan

Manmunai North

Eravur Pattu

Eravur Town

Manmunai South and Eruvilpattu
Porativu Pattu

Manmunai Pattu (Araipattai)
Manmunai South-West
Koralai Pattu North
Manmunai West

Koralai Pattu (Valachchenai)
Kattankudy

Koralai Pattu West (Oddamavadi)
Ampara

Uhana

Padiyathalawa

Damana

Dehiattakandiya

Mahaoya

Lahugala

Kalmunai

Kalmunai - Tamil

Ninthavur

Samanthurai
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.3%
0.9%
0%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

66



1612
1613
1614
1615
1616
1617
1618
1619
1620
1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1709
1710
1711
1801
1802
1803
1804
1805
1806
1807
1808
1809
1810
1811
1812
1813
1814
1815
1816
1817
1818
1819

Addalachchenai
Akkaraipattu
Alayadiwembu
Karativu
Pothuvil
Thirukkovil
Iragamam
Navithanveli

Sainthamarathu

Trincomalee Town and Gravets

Kantalai

Kinniya

Muttur
Gomarankadawala
Kuchchaveli
Seruvila

Verugal (Echchilampattai)
Thampalakamam
Morawewa

Padavi Sri Pura
Kurunegala
Polgahawela
Mawathagama
Rideegama
Ibbagamuwa
Alawwa
Kuliyapitiya East
Wariyapola

Panduwasnuwara (Hettipola)

Bingiriya
Pannala

Mahawa
Polpithigama
Kobeigane
Nikaweratiya
Galgamuwa
Giribawa
Kuliyapitiya West

Ganewatta
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0%
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0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0.9%
0.9%
0.5%
0.6%
0.8%
0.6%
0.6%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.6%
0.2%
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1820
1821
1822
1823
1824
1825
1826
1827
1828
1829
1830
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Katupotha

Kotavehera
Mallawapitiya
Maspotha

Narammala
Weerambugedara
Udubaddawa
Rasnayakapura
Ambanpola
Ehetuwewa
Bamunakotuwa
Puttalam
Nawagattegama (Kirimetiyana)
Anamaduwa
Karuwalagaswewa
Kalpitiya
Vanathavilluwa

Chilaw (Pittigal)
Arachchikattuwa PS
Nattandiya
Wennappuwa
Dankotuwa

Madampe
Mahakumbukkadawala
Mundalama

Pallama

Mahawewa (Yatakalanpattu)
N. Palatha East

N. Palatha Central

Rambewa

Nochchiyagama (N. Palatha West)

Maha Vilachchiya
Thambuttegama

Thalawa (N. Palatha South)
Rajanganaya

Galnewa

Kekirawa

Palugaswewa

Palagala
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0.3%
0%
0.5%
0%
0.6%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0.5%
0%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0.6%
0.8%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
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2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2101
2102
2103
2104
2105
2106
2107
2201
2202
2203
2204
2205
2206
2207
2208
2209
2210
2211
2212
2213
2214
2215
2301
2302
2303
2304
2305
2306

Thirappane
Ipalogama
Galenbindunuwewa
Kahatagasdigiliya
Mihinthale
Kebithigollewa
Padaviya
Horowpothana
Medawachchiya
Nachchadoowa
Welioya
Thamankaduwa (Polonnaruwa)
Lankapura
Dimbulagala
Hingurakgoda (Minariya)
Medirigiriya
Elahera

Welikanda

Badulla

Passara

Hali-Ela
Soranathota
Meegahakivula (Viyaluwa)
Kandaketiya
Bandarawela

Uva Paranagama
Welimada
Haldummulla
Haputale

Ella
Mahiyanganaya
Rideemaliyadda
Lunugala
Moneragala
Buttala
Thanamalvila
Wellawaya
Siyambalanduwa

Badalkumbura

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

N

N O W B~

AN WO N WP W NN N O O

=

N N N W O N N O W o & & N W P~

0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0%

0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0%

0%

0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0%

0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.6%
0%

0.5%
0%

0.3%
0.3%
0%

0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
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2307
2308
2309
2310
2311
2401
2402
2403
2404
2405
2406
2407
2408
2409
2410
2411
2412
2413
2414
2415
2416
2417
2501
2502
2503
2504
2505
2506
2507
2508
2509
2510
2511

Madulla
Bibile
Medagama
Katharagama
Sevanagala
Ratnapura
Pelmadulla
Nivithigala
Eheliyagoda
Kuruvita
Ayagama
Kalawana
Balangoda
Imbulpe
Weligepola
Godakawela
Kolonna
Embilipitiya
Opanayaka
Elapatha
Kahawatta
Kiriella
Kegalle
Galigamuwa
Warakapola
Ruwanwella
Dehiovita
Deraniyagala
Yatiyanthota
Mawanella
Rambukkana

Aranayaka

Bulathkohupitiya

ELE_CODE: 2. Electorate

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information

Overview

Valid: 653

Invalid: 0
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0.3%
0.5%
0%

0.3%
0%

1.1%
0.6%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0%

0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.6%
0%

0.5%
0.3%
0%

0.9%
0.3%
0.9%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0%

0.8%
0.6%
0.6%
0.3%
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Type: Discrete

Width: 3 Range: -  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034

Category
Colombo North
Colombo Central
Borella
Colombo East
Colombo West
Dehiwala
Rathmalana
Wattala
Negombo
Katana
Divulapitiya
Mirigama
Minuwangoda
Attanagalla
Gampaha
Ja-Ela

Mahara
Dompe
Biyagama
Kelaniya
Kolonnawa
Kotte
Kaduwela
Awissawella
Homagama
Maharagama
Kesbewa
Moratuwa
Panadura
Bandaragama
Horana
Bulathsinhala
Matugama

Kalutara
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0%

0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
1.2%
0.9%
1.5%
1.5%
0.3%
0.5%
0.8%
0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.8%
0.8%
0.3%
0.8%
0.3%
0.5%
1.4%
0.3%
0.8%
0.8%
1.1%
0.8%
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035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073

Beruwala
Agalawatta
Dambulla
Laggala
Matale
Rattota
Galagedara
Harispattuwa
Pathadumbara
Udadumbara
Teldeniya
Kundasale
Hewaheta
Senkadagala
Kandy
Yatinuwara
Udunuwara
Gampola
Nawalapitiya
N'Eli-Maskeli
Kotmale
Hanguranketa
Walapane
Balapitiya
Ambalangoda
Karandeniya
Bentara-Elpitiy
Hiniduma
Baddegama
Rathgama
Galle
Akmeemana
Habaraduwa
Deniyaya
Hakmana
Akuressa
Kamburupitiya
Dewinuwara

Matara
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0.8%
0.5%
0.8%
0.8%
0.9%
0.3%
0.9%
1.5%
0.3%
0.5%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.9%
0.6%
1.4%
0.9%
1.1%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.6%
0.8%
0.6%
1.4%
1.4%
1.1%
1.2%
1.2%
0.6%
1.1%
0.5%
1.4%
1.4%
1.7%
1.1%
2%
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074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Weligama
Mulkirigala
Beliatta
Tangalla
Tissamaharamaya
Kayts
Vaddukkodai
Kankasanturai
Manipay
Kopay
Uduppiddy
Point-Pedro
Chavakachcheri
Nallur

Jaffna
Kilinochchi
Mannar
Mulathivu
Vavuniya
Seruwila
Trincomalee
Mutur
Kalkudah
Batticaloa
Paddirippu
Ampara
Samanturai
Kalmunai
Pothuvil
Puttalam
Anamaduwa
Chilaw
Nattandiya
Wennappuwa
Galgamuwa
Nikaweratiya
Yapahuwa
Hiriyala

Wariyapola
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1.2%
0.5%
0.6%
0.9%
1.4%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0.8%
0.2%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0.2%
0.6%
0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.6%
0.9%
0.8%
0.5%
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113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

Panduwasnuwara

Bingiriya
Katugampola
Kuliyapitiya
Dambadeniya
Polgahawela
Kurunegala

Mawatagama

Dodangaslanda

Medawachchiya

Horowpathana

Anuradhapura-Ea

Anuradhapura-We

Kalawewa
Mihintale
Kekirawa
Minneriya
Medirigiriya
Polonnaruwa
Mahiyangana
Wiyaluwa
Passara
Badulla
Hali-Ela

Uva-Paranagama

Welimada
Bandarawela
Haputale
Bibile
Monaragala
Wellawaya
Dedigama
Galigamuwa
Kegalle
Rambukkana
Mawanella
Aranayaka
Yatiyantota

Ruwanwella
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0.8%
0.6%
0.6%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.9%
0.9%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.9%
1.2%
0.6%
0.8%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.8%
0.6%
0.8%
0.2%
0.5%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.3%
0.6%
0.6%
1.1%
1.2%
0.9%
0.6%
0.9%
0.6%
0.8%
0.6%
0%

0.6%
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152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

ZONE_COD: 4. Educational Zone

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information

Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Width: 4  Range: -  Format: character

DIV_CODE: 5. Educational Division

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information

Overview

Valid: 653 Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Width: 4  Range: -  Format: character

Deraniyagala
Eheliyagoda
Rathnapura
Pelmadulla
Balangoda
Rakwana
Niwithigala
Kalawana

Kolonna

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0112
0113
0114
0115

Category
Kolonnawa
Nugegoda
Dehiwala
Moratuwa
Homagama
Maharagama
Kesbewa
Kaduwela
Hanwella
Paddukka
Colombo - North

Colombo - Central

N O W s~ B O N
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Cases
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0.2%
0.3%
1.4%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.9%
0.3%
1.1%

0.3%
0.2%
0.9%
0.6%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.9%
0.5%
0.5%
0%

0.2%

75



0116
0117
0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0206
0207
0208
0209
0210
0211
0212
0213
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0312
0401
0402
0403
0404
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409
0410
0411
0412
0413

Colombo - South
Borella
Gampaha
Attanagalla
Mirigama
Mahara

Dompe (Weke)
Biyagama
Kelaniya
Minuwangoda
Katana
Negombo
Divulapitiya
Wattala

Ja-ela

Kalutara
Bandaragama
Horana
Beruwala
Panadura
Dodangoda
Matugama
Bulathsinhala
Agalawatta |
Walallawita
Agalawatta Il
Gangawata Korale
Yatinuwara
Patha Hewaheta
Uda Palatha
Udu Nuwara
Ganga-lhala Korale
Pasbage Korale
Harispattuwa
Minipe
Medadumbara
Kundasale
Tumpane

Pujapitiya
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0.3%
1.1%
1.7%
1.4%
1.5%
0.3%
0.8%
0.6%
0.5%
0.9%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
1.1%
0.3%
0.8%
0.5%
1.4%
0.3%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0%

0%

1.5%
1.2%
0.5%
1.1%
0.9%
0.3%
0.3%
0.9%
0.3%
0.6%
0.6%
0.8%
0.9%
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0414
0415
0416
0417
0501
0502
0503
0504
0505
0506
0507
0508
0509
0510
0511
0601
0602
0603
0604
0605
0701
0702
0703
0704
0706
0707
0708
0709
0710
0711
0712
0713
0714
0715
0717
0801
0802
0803
0804

Akurana
Patha Dumbara
Panvila
Ududumbara
Matale
Rattota
Wilgamuwa
Laggala
Ambanganga Korale
Galewela
Dambulla
Naula
Pallepola
Yatawatta
Ukuwela
Nuwara Eliya
Ambagamuwa
Walapane
Kotmale
Udahewaheta
Galle
Habaraduwa
Akmeemana
Hikkaduwa
Elpitiya
Ambalangoda
Bentota
Karandeniya
Balapitiya
Mapalagama
Pitigala
Udugama
Tawalama
Baddegama
Divitura-Welivitiya
Matara
Weligama
Welipitiya

Devinuwara
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0.2%
0.3%
0%

0.2%
0.6%
0%

0.3%
0%

0%

0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
1.4%
0.9%
0.9%
1.2%
1.2%
0.6%
0.3%
0.5%
0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.8%
0.2%
2.1%
1.1%
0.2%
0.3%
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0805
0806
0807
0808
0809
0810
0811
0812
0813
0814
0901
0902
0903
0904
0905
0906
0907
0908
0909
0911
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1101
1102
1103
1104
1201

Dikwella
Akuressa
Tihagoda
Hakmana
Mulatiyana
Kamburupitiya
Malimboda
Morawaka
Pasgoda
Kotapola
Tangalle
Beliatta
Katuwana
Walasmulla
Hambantota
Angunakolapelessa
Tissamaharama
Ambalantota
Lunugamvehera
Suriyaweva
Jaffna

Nallur
Chavakachcheri
Delft

Kayts
Maruthankerny
Point Pedro
Karaveddy
Kopay

Uduvil
Chankana
Sandilipay
Tellipalai
Velanai
Karachch
Kandawalai
Palai

Punakary

Mannar
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0.8%
1.2%
0%
0.9%
0.3%
1.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.8%
0.5%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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1202
1203
1204
1205
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612

Manthai West
Musali
Nanaddan

Madhu

Vavuniya South (Sinhala)
Vavuniya South (Tamil)

Vavuniya North (Nedunkerney)

Vengalachettikulam
Omanthai
Maritime Pattu
Manthai East
Thunukkai
Puthukkudiyiruppu
Oddusudan
Manmunai - North
Eravurpattu
Eravur Town
M.S.E Pattu
Porativupattu
Manmunaipattu
Manmunai-S. West
Koralapattu North
Manmunai - West
Koralaipattu
Katankudi
Koralapattu West
Eravurpattu
Ampara

Uhana
Padiyatalawa
Damana
Dehiattakandiya
Mahaoya
Lahugala
Kalmunai
Kalmunai Tamil
Ninthavur
Sammanthurai

Addalachchenai

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

N O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0o o o o O +»r o o o o

= N N O O

O O o o o o

0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.3%
0.9%
0%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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1613
1614
1615
1616
1617
1618
1619
1620
1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1709
1710
1711
1801
1802
1803
1804
1805
1806
1807
1808
1809
1810
1811
1812
1813
1814
1815
1816
1817
1818
1819
1820

Akkaraipattu
Alayadivembu
Karaithivu

Potuvil
Thirukkovil
Irakamam
Navithanvely
Sainthamaruthu
Trincomalee Town
Kantalai

Kinniya

Mutur
Gomarankadawala
Kuchchaveli
Seruwila
Eechchilanpattu
Thampalakamam
Morawewa

Padavi Sripura
Kurunegala
Polgahawela
Mawathagama
Ridigama
Ibbagamuwa
Alawwa
Kuliyapitiya - East
Wariyapola
Panduwasnuwara
Bingiriya

Pannala

Maho

Polpitigama
Kobeigane
Nikaweratiya
Galgamuwa
Giribawa
Kuliyapitiya - West
Ganewatta

Udubaddawa
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0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.3%
0.3%
0%
0%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1.2%
0.9%
0.9%
0.6%
0.6%
1.1%
0.6%
0.5%
0.6%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.2%
0.5%
0.5%
0.2%
0.9%
0.2%
0.3%
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1821
1822
1901
1903
1905
1907
1908
1909
1910
1915
1917
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2101
2102
2103
2104
2105
2106

Kotavehera
Dahanekgedara
Puttalam North
Anamaduwa
Kalpitiya

Chilaw
Arachchikattuwa
Nattandiya
Wennappuwa
Pallama

Puttalam South

Nuwara Palatha - East

Nuwara Palatha - Central

Rambewa
Nochchiyagama
Wilachchiya
Tambuttegama
Talawa
Rajanganaya
Galnewa
Kekirawa
Palugaswewa
Palagala
Thirappane
Ipalogama
Galenbindunuwewa
Kahatagasdigiliya
Mihintale
Kebithigollewa
Padaviya
Horowpathana
Medawachchiya
Nachchaduwa
Tamankaduwa
Lankapura
Dimbulagala
Hingurakgoda
Medirigiriya

Elahera
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0%

0%

0%

0.2%
0%

0.6%
0%

0.5%
0.3%
0%

0%

0.6%
0.8%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0%

0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0%

0.8%
0%

0.3%
0.6%
0.2%
0%
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2107
2108
2201
2202
2203
2204
2205
2206
2207
2208
2209
2210
2211
2212
2213
2214
2301
2302
2303
2304
2305
2306
2307
2308
2309
2401
2402
2403
2404
2405
2406
2407
2408
2409
2410
2411
2412
2413
2414

Welikanda
Aralaganwila
Badulla
Passara

Haliela
Soranatota
Meegahakivula
Kandeketiya
Bandarawela
Uva-Paranagama
Welimada
Haldummulla
Haputale

Ella
Mahiyanganaya
Ridimaliyedda
Monaragala
Buttala
Tanamalwila
Wellawaya
Siyambalanduwa
Badalkumbura
Madulla

Bibile
Medagama
Ratnapura 1
Pelmadulla
Nivitigala
Eheliyagoda
Kuruwita
Ayagama
Kalawana
Balangoda
Imbulpe
Weligepola
Godakawela
Kolonne
Embilipitiya

Ratnapura 2

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

R N B~ N WL, O

N W

A P W O W o w p»

= W NN

N PO W Pk U B N O W NP

N =N

o &~ W

0%

0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
0%

0.5%
0%

0.5%
0.2%
0.6%
0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0%

1.1%
0.6%
0.8%
0.2%
0.5%
0%

0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.6%
0%
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2416 Kahawatta 2 0.3%
2501 Kegalle 8 1.2%
2502 Galigamuwa 3 0.5%
2503 Warakapola 6 0.9%
2504 Ruwanwella 3 0.5%
2505 Dehiowita 1 0.2%
2506 Deraniyagala 1 0.2%
2507 Yatiyantota 0 0%
2508 Mawanella 5 0.8%
2509 Rambukkana 4 0.6%
2510 Aranayaka 2 0.3%
2511 Dedigama 1 0.2%
2512 Kitulgala 0 0%

TYPE: 7. Pirivena Type

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information

Overview

Valid: 653

Type: Discrete  Width: 1 ~ Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 Mulika 432 66.2%
2 Maha 173 26.5%
3 Vidyayathana 48 7.4%

DIS_CODE: 1. District Code

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information
Overview

Valid: 0 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 2 Range:-  Format: character

SECTOR: 6.Local Goverment

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information

83



Overview

Valid: 654 Invalid: 7 Minimum: 1 Maximum: 3

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Municipal council
2 Town
3 Pradesiya saba
Sysmiss

STDATE: 8. Registered Date

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information

Overview

Valid: 644  Minimum: 1891-01-01  Maximum: 3973-01-03
Type: Discrete  Width: 20  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1891-01-01
1891-01-14
1893-06-23
1900-11-03
1903-07-03
1909-12-19
1914-01-01
1914-03-14
1914-06-14
1917-07-16
1919-05-15
1919-12-19
1920-01-01
1920-01-29
1920-04-28
1921-02-21

Cases
77

37
540

Cases
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

11.8%
5.7%
82.6%

84



1921-06-21
1924-04-12
1924-06-12
1924-07-24
1925-03-11
1927-01-03
1927-04-03
1928-02-03
1928-05-05
1930-11-03
1931-01-05
1932-02-23
1932-02-24
1933-02-15
1933-05-29
1933-07-02
1933-09-05
1934-01-13
1934-02-02
1934-07-02
1934-11-14
1935-02-02
1936-01-01
1938-01-02
1938-01-06
1938-01-09
1938-05-08
1938-07-12
1938-08-26
1938-12-31
1939-01-24
1939-06-07
1940-02-26
1942-08-06
1942-12-03
1943-03-01
1943-05-16
1944-03-08
1944-04-04

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

85



1944-05-18
1945-01-15
1945-05-18
1945-06-03
1945-08-03
1945-08-05
1946-04-24
1947-01-10
1947-05-05
1947-08-18
1947-08-25
1947-09-16
1947-09-20
1947-11-19
1948-01-01
1948-01-08
1948-01-15
1948-04-02
1948-12-15
1949-01-01
1949-01-05
1949-01-09
1949-02-14
1949-10-03
1949-10-15
1950-01-05
1951-02-21
1951-05-23
1951-06-14
1952-01-26
1952-05-25
1952-08-22
1953-07-05
1953-09-19
1954-02-22
1955-01-27
1955-02-28
1955-10-01
1955-12-04
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

86



1955-12-09
1956-02-22
1956-06-05
1956-09-12
1957-01-07
1957-01-09
1957-01-31
1957-02-27
1957-03-13
1957-05-02
1957-06-06
1957-09-05
1957-10-06
1957-10-10
1957-10-28
1958-01-02
1958-01-07
1958-01-10
1958-01-13
1958-02-18
1958-03-01
1958-05-13
1958-07-17
1958-09-25
1958-10-01
1958-10-09
1958-11-21
1958-12-26
1959-01-06
1959-01-08
1959-02-02
1959-02-18
1959-12-09
1960-01-01
1960-01-03
1960-02-15
1960-09-14
1960-10-17
1961-01-06
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0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

87



1961-01-11
1961-01-23
1961-03-29
1961-06-05
1961-07-29
1961-10-31
1962-01-05
1962-02-04
1962-03-01
1962-04-24
1962-07-06
1962-08-05
1963-01-03
1963-01-23
1963-05-09
1963-05-13
1963-08-11
1963-10-23
1963-11-01
1963-12-02
1964-01-01
1964-01-05
1964-01-11
1964-01-15
1964-02-01
1964-02-18
1964-04-06
1964-06-15
1964-06-22
1964-09-30
1964-12-11
1965-01-01
1965-01-03
1965-01-07
1965-01-09
1965-01-18
1965-01-29
1965-02-14
1965-02-22
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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1965-05-31
1965-06-05
1965-06-15
1965-09-13
1965-10-29
1965-11-19
1966-01-05
1966-01-10
1966-02-05
1966-02-24
1966-04-06
1966-04-27
1966-05-05
1966-05-26
1966-06-01
1966-07-01
1966-09-18
1967-01-01
1967-01-04
1967-02-14
1967-03-15
1967-03-16
1967-03-27
1967-05-05
1967-05-26
1967-06-10
1967-07-03
1967-10-02
1967-10-25
1967-12-10
1968-01-01
1968-01-10
1968-01-20
1968-03-15
1968-04-01
1968-05-01
1968-09-01
1968-10-01
1968-12-23
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

89



1969-01-01
1969-01-09
1969-01-20
1969-05-23
1969-06-18
1969-09-20
1969-11-09
1971-01-08
1971-01-15
1971-02-20
1971-08-01
1971-08-13
1971-08-29
1972-01-13
1972-03-01
1972-10-01
1973-01-01
1973-01-25
1973-02-15
1973-05-10
1973-08-02
1973-10-15
1973-10-26
1973-10-27
1974-01-05
1974-02-14
1974-05-22
1974-08-15
1974-10-15
1974-11-10
1975-01-03
1975-01-07
1975-01-12
1975-03-31
1975-05-05
1975-07-11
1975-10-01
1977-03-31
1977-05-04
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

90



1978-01-11
1978-02-01
1978-08-01
1979-01-24
1979-03-22
1979-04-06
1980-01-01
1980-01-10
1980-01-11
1980-06-02
1980-11-16
1980-11-20
1981-01-01
1981-01-02
1981-01-03
1981-01-04
1981-01-05
1981-01-07
1981-01-11
1981-01-15
1981-02-01
1981-02-16
1981-02-18
1981-03-12
1981-04-03
1981-04-05
1981-04-09
1981-04-24
1981-07-17
1981-09-03
1981-10-11
1981-11-05
1982-01-01
1982-01-02
1982-01-04
1982-01-06
1982-01-07
1982-01-14
1982-01-20
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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1982-01-27
1982-03-03
1982-03-10
1982-04-06
1982-04-21
1982-05-02
1982-06-05
1982-06-15
1982-06-17
1982-06-20
1982-09-02
1982-11-01
1983-01-01
1983-01-05
1983-01-06
1983-01-08
1983-01-09
1983-01-13
1983-01-17
1983-01-20
1983-06-06
1983-10-05
1983-11-08
1983-11-30
1983-12-27
1983-12-31
1984-01-09
1984-02-01
1984-03-09
1984-05-06
1984-06-14
1985-01-01
1985-01-08
1985-03-01
1985-08-31
1985-11-02
1986-01-08
1986-01-10
1986-05-01
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
2.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.8%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.8%
3.9%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
1.4%
0.2%
0.2%
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1987-05-15
1988-01-01
1988-01-05
1988-01-18
1988-02-05
1988-05-21
1989-01-01
1989-01-05
1989-01-15
1989-02-05
1989-02-08
1989-03-01
1989-07-20
1989-09-01
1990-01-01
1990-01-06
1990-02-01
1990-04-09
1990-08-08
1990-09-24
1990-09-30
1991-01-01
1991-01-03
1991-01-09
1991-01-17
1991-02-01
1991-02-09
1991-07-01
1991-09-01
1991-10-06
1991-10-10
1991-10-21
1991-12-23
1992-01-01
1992-01-09
1992-01-14
1992-01-17
1992-02-01
1992-02-09
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0.2%
0.2%
2.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.9%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.6%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
1.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%

93



1992-05-05
1992-06-01
1992-06-07
1992-07-16
1992-09-13
1992-09-24
1992-10-06
1992-11-03
1992-11-06
1992-11-30
1992-12-01
1993-01-01
1993-01-09
1993-01-13
1993-01-27
1993-02-06
1993-02-09
1993-03-05
1993-03-06
1993-04-01
1993-04-03
1993-05-26
1993-07-01
1993-09-15
1993-09-20
1993-11-01
1993-11-08
1993-11-19
1993-11-21
1993-12-01
1994-01-01
1994-01-18
1994-03-01
1994-03-29
1994-07-09
1994-10-01
1995-01-19
1995-01-27
1995-02-01

= N 00

[

N NN
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0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
1.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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1995-02-05
1995-03-04
1995-05-24
1995-08-20
1995-08-24
1995-11-15
1996-01-01
1997-01-01
1997-01-14
1997-01-27
1997-02-01
1997-06-03
1997-09-05
1998-01-01
1998-01-06
1998-01-08
1998-03-16
1998-04-03
1998-05-01
1999-01-07
1999-01-09
1999-01-10
1999-01-22
1999-02-05
1999-04-01
1999-05-05
1999-07-21
1999-08-22
1999-09-21
1999-09-25
1999-12-02
2000-02-05
2000-03-07
2000-05-01
2000-06-12
2000-08-12
2000-10-16
2001-01-01
2001-01-05
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
1.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
2.2%
0.2%
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2001-01-07
2001-01-25
2001-01-29
2001-04-01
2001-10-03
2002-01-01
2002-01-07
2003-01-01
2003-02-01
2003-03-16
2003-05-05
2003-05-19
2003-09-01
2003-12-05
2004-07-27
3973-01-03

TELEPHONE: Telephone Number

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information

Overview

Valid: 589

Type: Discrete

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

0012712482
0112232896
0112245780
0112255775
0112258570
0112274753
0112295027
0112295360
0112296443
0112296859
0112326956

Format: character

Category

Cases

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
5.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0112327084
0112402244
0112406186
0112487618
0112505976
0112514493
0112536488
0112539353
0112568028
0112571067
0112633771
0112652035
0112655448
0112658719
0112689084
0112691554
0112693867
0112694751
0112702349
0112717166
0112717170
0112722819
0112730149
0112773833
0112792840
0112793797
0112821067
0112850226
0112850583
0112852323
0112852880
0112855277
0112858134
0112859419
0112864017
0112911487
0112956165
0112970746
0112971280
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0112975022
0112976219
0114443938
0242220454
0252220768
0252221477
0252221891
0252222407
0252222424
0252225278
0252235127
0252235418
0252245586
0252245599
0252249387
0252250292
0252253215
0252255247
0252257434
0252257488
0252257513
0252257555
0252257737
0252263101
0252263185
0252264224
0252264363
0252264940
0252266688
0252266838
0252269860
0252276282
0252278489
0262225811
0262234042
0262242148
0262244055
0272222078
0272222270
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0272222461
0272242025
0272246249
0272247294
0272248175
0272248194
0272254312
0312222740
0312246144
0312255097
0312255393
0312299628
0322222791
0322222837
0322224451
0322246036
0322246148
0322252440
0322254349
0325671525
0332222312
0332222426
0332222464
0332225309
0332227650
0332228039
0332254638
0332255977
0332256100
0332260348
0332267267
0332268107
0332270215
0332270513
0332273717
0332273736
0332273898
0332275136
0332279644
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0332281028
0332281697
0332285937
0332287403
0332287486
0332287810
0332288210
0332288590
0332288789
0332288805
0332289151
0332295898
0342222260
0342222675
0342222693
0342222773
0342222932
0342233166
0342242011
0342242135
0342245517
0342245975
0342246425
0342247054
0342247106
0342247186
0342247494
0342248000
0342254482
0342254506
0342261268
0342261541
0342269341
0342270486
0342272064
0342273072
0342274027
0342274061
0342274137
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0342274453
0342274746
0342277752
0342281481
0342283183
0342284004
0352222305
0352223423
0352223710
0352223745
0352228739
0352229027
0352231564
0352240655
0352240716
0352246172
0352246284
0352246673
0352257602
0352258034
0352265101
0352265146
0352265147
0352267346
0352267709
0352268752
0352278610
0352278686
0352278962
0352284224
0352289045
0362222362
0362222409
0362222508
0362247439
0362249368
0362255449
0362258354
0362266180
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0362267027
0372221477
0372222399
0372222599
0372222970
0372223335
0372229091
0372236034
0372236353
0372237669
0372238254
0372238639
0372242681
0372243093
0372243381
0372243397
0372243760
0372247201
0372248048
0372249235
0372249258
0372250107
0372252018
0372252021
0372252031
0372252611
0372260221
0372260246
0372264020
0372267225
0372268014
0372275599
0372275675
0372278146
0372278194
0372278196
0372278311
0372281146
0372281148
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0372281167
0372281188
0372281652
0372282456
0372285831
0372286434
0372286596
0372286905
0372288020
0372288384
0372288559
0372291464
0372293134
0372293514
0372299298
0372299374
0382232176
0382232360
0382232423
0382232564
0382232575
0382232649
0382233095
0382290753
0382290921
0382294040
0382296013
0412221029
0412222121
0412222135
0412222197
0412222242
0412222360
0412222733
0412222757
0412222761
0412222883
0412224240
0412224297
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0412224917
0412228316
0412232352
0412245327
0412245491
0412250321
0412250327
0412250471
0412251674
0412255338
0412255343
0412255807
0412259236
0412264291
0412268265
0412272205
0412272265
0412273262
0412282271
0412283106
0412283335
0412283379
0412283700
0412284376
0412284414
0412286267
0412286362
0412286423
0412286425
0412286776
0412292229
0412292280
0412292295
0412292414
0412292419
0412292460
0412292593
0452222035
0452222095

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0452222361
0452222406
0452222418
0452222722
0452228832
0452229352
0452229560
0452240028
0452240034
0452255789
0452262221
0452262252
0452262484
0452270269
0452273494
0452274329
0452274359
0452274729
0452279234
0452279392
0452280154
0452286402
0452287112
0452287621
0472220313
0472223188
0472223236
0472223511
0472226014
0472230018
0472230088
0472233220
0472235510
0472237139
0472240327
0472240405
0472240884
0472242641
0472243283
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0472243708
0472247252
0472252258
0472254457
0472254543
0472285077
0512224537
0512242377
0522223040
0522229552
0522259622
0542222415
0542223255
0552222494
0552223083
0552223127
0552223893
0552230176
0552245620
0552245702
0552250147
0552265489
0552265640
0552274742
0552276084
0552276297
0552294273
0552294278
0552294279
0572222147
0572222161
0572224101
0572228795
0572229057
0572229083
0572229151
057224566

0572245739
0572246045
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0572246463
0572280243
060234622

0602801774
0602804004
0632222314
0632223395
0632224078
0632224142
0632224149
0632224182
0632224217
0632240279
0632242187
0632248229
0662220748
0662221589
0662222018
0662222367
0662222479
0662223676
0662225247
0662225675
0662231813
0662233008
0662234269
0662240049
0662240217
0662240713
0662246232
0662247230
0662247336
0662270069
0662284765
0662289019
0708023270
0712242426
0712331611
0712386772
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0712389363
0712515936
0712537090
0712560254
0712578261
0714156568
0722500294
0722517573
0722522250
0722548516
0722550127
0722657487
0723229560
0724164054
0772778764
0773036238
0773053437
0773067259
0773202899
0776290268
0776294008
0776352902
0776540064
0776619921
0777896076
0788526184
0788549110
0788751953
0788770609
0788857155
0788902399
0788911811
0812201450
0812213394
0812222568
0812225635
0812233446
0812235775
0812235828
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0812238362
0812300524
0812300780
0812300926
0812310128
0812310338
0812310368
0812315369
0812315482
0812352305
0812352343
0812352492
0812352623
0812352713
0812369348
0812369376
0812374018
0812374480
0812374548
0812375657
0812388079
0812388080
0812388310
0812388319
0812389944
0812400242
0812404259
0812461204
0812461209
0812461227
0812461235
0812461681
0812464126
0812464367
0812478425
0812492779
0812498197
0812499521
0812499736

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0812571289
0812571320
0812571558
0812573025
0812575290
0812575303
0812575309
0812575404
0911291504
0912222199
0912222411
0912222430
0912222465
0912222529
0912222841
0912223462
0912223982
0912224003
0912234277
0912234502
0912234621
0912236434
0912237353
0912237368
0912238002
0912238004
0912238008
0912238011
0912238017
0912238477
0912238701
0912243115
0912245393
0912247185
0912256325
0912258059
0912258493
0912260364
0912264031
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0912264299
0912267065
0912267401
0912276828
0912277032
0912277038
0912277713
0912283242
0912283324
0912283394
0912283569
0912283641
0912283672
0912285003
0912285067
0912286037
0912286181
0912291546
0912291767
0912292242
0912292265
0912292293
0912292633
0912292655
0912296677
0915451528
0922292402

FUN:

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information

Overview

Valid: 661

Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0
Decimal: 0

Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

Category

Range: 0-1

Format: Numeric

Cases

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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0 8 1.2%
1 653 98.8%

REGISTRATION:

Data file: PART_1 : Identification Information
Overview

Valid: 661  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range: 0-0  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 661 100%
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PRI_CODE: Pirivena Code
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 5 Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
01001 1 100%

CLASSCODE: Class/Grade/Course
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 2 Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

01 Class 01 0 0%
02 Class 02 0 0%
03 Class 03 0 0%
04 Class 04 1 100%
05 Class 05 0 0%
06 Grade 06 0 0%
07 Grade 07 0 0%
08 Grade 08 0 0%
09 Grade 09 0 0%
10 Grade 10 0 0%
11 Grade 11 0 0%
12 Grade 12 - Sci. 0 0%
13 Grade 12 - Com. 0 0%
14 Grade 12 - Arts 0 0%
15 Grade 13 - Sci. 0 0%
16 Grade 13 - Com. 0 0%
17 Grade 13 - Arts 0 0%
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18 Pracheena - Primary
19 Pracheena - Interim
20 Pracheena - Final

21 University Dip.

22 Graduate - 1st Year
23 Graduate - 2 nd Year
24 Ayurveeda

25 Others

26 Total

Y1_CLERGY: Clergy Students Born 1997-2001

Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11 ~ Range: 0-53

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

0

Y1_LAITY: Laity Students Born 1997-2001
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11 ~ Range: 0 - 16

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

0

Y2_CLERGY: Clergy Students Born 1994-1996

Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%
Format: Numeric
Cases
1 100%
Format: Numeric
Cases
1 100%
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Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-60  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1

Y2_LAITY: Laity Students Born 1994-1996
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-226  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1

Y3_CLERGY: Clergy Students Born 1992-1993
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11 ~ Range: 0-58  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1

Y3_LAITY: Laity Students Born 1992-1993
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 0

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

100%

100%

100%
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Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-231  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1

Y4 _CLERGY: Clergy Students Born 1990-1991

Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-62  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1

Y4 _LAITY: Laity Students Born 1990-1991

Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age

Overview

Valid:1  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-178  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1

Y5_CLERGY: Clergy Students Born 1988-1989
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-64  Format: Numeric

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

100%

100%

100%
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1

Y5_LAITY: Laity Students Born 1988-1989
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum:1  Maximum: 1
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-413  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1

Y6_CLERGY: Clergy Students Born 1986-1987

Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-95  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1

Y6_LAITY: Laity Students Born 1986-1987
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-426  Format: Numeric

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

100%

100%

100%
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1 100%

Y7_CLERGY: Clergy Students Born 1985 or before
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0-178  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1 100%

Y7_LAITY: Laity Students Born 1985 or before

Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: O
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11 ~ Range: 0-287  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1 100%

CLERGY: Total Clergy Students
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum:1  Maximum: 1
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0- 314  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1

LAITY: Total Laity Students
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0- 1334

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

0

TOTAL: Clergy & Laity Students Total
Data file: PART_3 : Students by Age
Overview

Valid: 1 Invalid: 0 Minimum:1  Maximum: 1
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 11  Range: 0 - 1631

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1

Cases

Format: Numeric

Cases

Format: Numeric

Cases

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

100%

100%

100%
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PRI_CODE: Pirivena Code

Data file: PART 4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5738  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 5 Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

01001
01002
01003
01004
01005
01006
01007
01008
01009
01010
01011
01012
01013
01014
01015
01016
01017
01018
01019
01020
01021
01022
01023
01024
01025
01026
01027
01028
01030
01031

Cases
17
18
17
42
14

12

12

A O

~

o o o

~N NN U OO0 N

[o) BN ©) BRI o]
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0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.7%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
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01032
01033
01034
01035
01036
01037
01038
01039
01040
01041
02001
02002
02003
02004
02005
02006
02007
02008
02009
02010
02011
02012
02013
02015
02016
02017
02018
02019
02020
02021
02022
02023
02024
02025
02026
02027
02028
02029
02030

A O O N OO U o0 U1 N o

(& I e S T = = R e = S T N
U B W O H~ 0 W U b

=
o

U A~ U O N N O U OO U OO O

=
o

Sri Lanka

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.8%
0.4%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
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02031
02032
02033
02034
02035
02036
02037
02038
02039
02040
02041
02042
02043
02044
02045
02046
02047
02048
02049
02050
02051
02052
02053
02054
02055
03001
03002
03003
03004
03005
03006
03007
03008
03009
03010
03011
03013
03014
03015

= N
o =

~N 00O o o o N o u v

© U o VU o o u o

(o) N
'S

92
13
11
32
20
14
13
18

~N o o o

Sri Lanka

0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
1.6%
0.2%
0.2%
0.6%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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03016
03017
03018
03019
03020
03021
03022
03023
03024
03025
03027
03028
03029
03030
03032
03033
03034
03035
03036
03037
03038
03039
03040
03041
03042
03043
03044
03045
03046
04001
04002
04003
04004
04005
04006
04007
04008
04009
04010

o~ O O W

13

© O U o

o OO0 o oo U1 W Ul OO O O O O o N o

P o' T S S O R R S R S = B O
w oo O VW H N o »

Sri Lanka

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
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04011
04012
04013
04014
04015
04016
04017
04018
04020
04021
04022
04023
04024
04025
04026
04027
04028
04029
04030
04031
04032
04034
04035
04036
04037
04038
04039
04040
04041
04042
04043
04044
04045
04046
04047
04048
04050
04051
04052

11
15
11

\IU'IO\O\O'I\IO\\IO\U'IO\O\LO\IS

~N -
=

~N O o U1 N U,

o o o O

Sri Lanka

0.1%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%

- Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

124



04053
04054
04055
04056
04057
04058
04059
04060
04061
04062
04063
04064
04065
04066
04067
04068
04069
04070
04071
04072
05001
05002
05003
05004
05005
05006
05007
05008
05009
05010
05011
05012
05013
05014
05015
05016
05017
06001
06002
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0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
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06003
06004
06005
06006
06007
06008
06009
07001
07002
07003
07005
07006
07007
07008
07010
07011
07012
07013
07014
07015
07016
07017
07018
07019
07020
07021
07022
07023
07024
07025
07026
07027
07028
07029
07030
07031
07032
07033
07034
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.4%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
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07035
07036
07037
07038
07039
07040
07041
07042
07043
07044
07045
07046
07047
07048
07049
07050
07051
07052
07053
07054
07055
07056
07057
07058
07059
07060
07061
07062
07063
07064
07065
07066
07067
08001
08002
08003
08004
08005
08006
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.7%
0.4%
3%

0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
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08007
08008
08009
08010
08011
08012
08013
08014
08015
08016
08017
08018
08019
08020
08021
08022
08024
08025
08026
08027
08028
08029
08030
08031
08032
08033
08034
08035
08036
08037
08038
08039
08040
08041
08042
08043
08044
08045
08046

13
11

11

12

10
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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08047
08048
08049
08050
08051
08052
08053
08054
08055
08056
08057
08058
08059
08060
09001
09002
09003
09004
09005
09006
09007
09008
09009
09010
09011
09012
09013
09014
09015
09016
09017
09018
09019
09020
09021
09022
09023
13001
16001

S U1 o0 0O OO N U1 o O

NG
SN

Ul o

N O N OO VNN VO N

(o))

11

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.7%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0%

0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
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16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
17001
17002
17003
17004
17005
18001
18002
18003
18004
18005
18006
18007
18009
18010
18011
18012
18013
18014
18015
18016
18017
18018
18019
18021
18022
18023

:-bU'IU'IUuO\-bU'IU'IO\O\O\U"O'\U'IO\\IWO\

S U
oo N

11
11
14
16
11
26
13
10
13
11

12

~

(o) NI ©) BN o))

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.9%
1.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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18024
18025
18026
18027
18028
18029
18030
18032
18033
18034
18035
18036
18037
18038
18039
18040
18041
18042
18043
18044
18045
18046
18047
18048
18049
18050
18051
18052
18053
18054
18055
18056
18057
18058
18059
18060
18061
18062
18063
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0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.4%
0.1%
0.2%
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18064
18066
18067
18068
18069
18070
18071
18072
18073
18074
18075
18076
18077
18078
18079
19001
19002
19003
19004
19006
19007
19008
19009
19010
20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

132



20017
20018
20019
20020
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
21001
21002
21003
21004
21005
21006
21007
21008
21009
21010
21011
21012
21014
22001
22002
22003
22004
22005
22006
22007
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0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
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22008
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22014
22015
22016
22017
22018
22019
22020
22021
22022
22023
22024
22025
22026
22027
22028
22029
22030
22031
23001
23002
23003
23004
23005
23006
23007
23008
23009
23010
23011
23012
23013
23014
23015
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0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.7%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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23016
23017
23018
24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24013
24014
24015
24016
24017
24018
24019
24020
24021
24022
24023
24024
24025
24026
24027
24028
24029
24030
24031
24032
24033
24034
24035
24036

Sri Lanka

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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24037 6 0.1%
25001 15 0.3%
25002 14 0.2%
25003 11 0.2%
25004 17 0.3%
25005 17 0.3%
25006 8 0.1%
25007 12 0.2%
25008 7 0.1%
25009 6 0.1%
25010 14 0.2%
25011 11 0.2%
25012 11 0.2%
25013 7 0.1%
25014 8 0.1%
25015 28 0.5%
25016 7 0.1%
25017 7 0.1%
25018 7 0.1%
25019 5 0.1%
25020 6 0.1%
25021 7 0.1%
25022 4 0.1%
25023 6 0.1%
25024 8 0.1%
25025 7 0.1%
25026 7 0.1%
25027 6 0.1%
25028 10 0.2%
25029 6 0.1%
25030 7 0.1%
25031 7 0.1%
25032 6 0.1%
25033 6 0.1%
25034 6 0.1%

Q41_CO: Sequence Number

Data file: PART_4 : Teachers Details
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Overview

Valid: 5738
Type: Discrete  Width: 50  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0001 1 0%
0002 1 0%
0003 1 0%
0005 1 0%
001 647 11.3%
0012 1 0%
002 648 11.3%
003 644 11.2%
004 638 11.1%
004K.SIRIL 1 0%
005 627 10.9%
005K.A.GUNARATHNA 1 0%
006 547 9.5%
0063 1 0%
007 318 5.5%
007+ 1 0%
007. 1 0%
008 226 3.9%
009 193 3.4%
01 1 0%
010 156 2.7%
011 123 2.1%
012 96 1.7%
012. 1 0%
013 80 1.4%
014 66 1.2%
015 53 0.9%
016 47 0.8%
017 39 0.7%
018 34 0.6%
019 27 0.5%
020 25 0.4%
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021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
05

050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
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0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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098
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100
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105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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138
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142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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30

Q41 C1: 1.Name

Data file: PART_4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5738
Type: Discrete  Width: 60  Range: -

Q41 C2: 2.Birth - Year

Data file: PART_4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5720  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 2 Range: -

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

Format: character

Format: character

Cases

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

N
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36
50

62

95

122
121
127
145
130
143
126
143
144
132
144
141
159
157
186
187
194
234
227
209
222
235
193
202
170
150
161
221
190
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0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.6%
0.6%
0.9%
1.1%
1.7%
2.1%
2.1%
2.2%
2.5%
2.3%
2.5%
2.2%
2.5%
2.5%
2.3%
2.5%
2.5%
2.8%
2.7%
3.3%
3.3%
3.4%
4.1%
4%

3.7%
3.9%
4.1%
3.4%
3.5%
3%

2.6%
2.8%
3.9%
3.3%
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80 158
81 119
82 96
83 57
84 35
85 8
86 3
87 1
88 1
91 1
94 1
97 1

1

Q41_C3: 3.Birth - Month

Data file: PART 4 : Teachers Details

Overview

Valid: 5717  Invalid: 21~ Minimum: 1~ Maximum: 12

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 2 Range: 1-12

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 534
2 509
3 534
4 465
5 480
6 417
7 421
8 410
9 435
10 449
11 512
12 551
Sysmiss 21

Cases

Mean: 6.436
Format: Numeric

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

2.8%
2.1%
1.7%
1%
0.6%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Standard deviation: 3.582

9.3%
8.9%
9.3%
8.1%
8.4%
7.3%
7.4%
7.2%
7.6%
7.9%
9%

9.6%
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Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005
Q41_C4: 4.Clergy/Laity
Data file: PART 4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5738  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 1 ~ Range: -  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Clergy 2813 49%
2 Laity 2925 51%

Q41 _C5: 5.Appointment Year
Data file: PART 4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5663  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 2 Range: -  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0 2 0%
00 240 4.2%
01 368 6.5%
02 303 5.4%
03 500 8.8%
04 581 10.3%
05 273 4.8%
1 7 0.1%
10 2 0%
12 1 0%
2 5 0.1%
3 5 0.1%
30 1 0%
4 17 0.3%
40 1 0%
5 5 0.1%
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61
63
65
66
67
68
69

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
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93
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95
96
97
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252
133
126
65

123
86

186
121
77

198

139
191
201
328
167
150
139
145
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0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0.1%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.3%
0.4%
0.7%
0%

0%

4.4%
2.3%
2.2%
1.1%
2.2%
1.5%
3.3%
2.1%
1.4%
3.5%
0%

2.5%
3.4%
3.5%
5.8%
2.9%
2.6%
2.5%
2.6%
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98
99
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176 3.1%
216 3.8%

Q41 C6: 6.Appointment Month

Data file: PART_4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5665 Invalid: 73 Minimum:

1 Maximum: 12 Mean: 5.251 Standard deviation: 3.554

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 2 Range: 1-12  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1

~N o o B wWwN

o o

10
11
12

Sysmiss

Cases

1441 25.4%
445 7.9%

406 7.2%

181 3.2%

591 10.4%
475 8.4%

348 6.1%

234 4.1%

580 10.2%
558 9.8%

312 5.5%

94 1.7%

73

Q41 C7: 7.Approved/Unapproved

Data file: PART_4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5738  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 1~ Range: -

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Approved

Format: character

Cases

5464 95.2%
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2 Unapproved 274

Q41 _C8: 8.Appointment Category

Data file: PART_4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5730  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 1 ~ Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Trained Graduatate
2 Triptakkavedi Graduate
3 Pra. Panditha Graduate
4 Graduate
5 Pirivena final college trained
6 Government Teachers trained
7 Pracheena Intermidiate
8 Untrained Teacher
9 Others

Q41_C9: 9.Service/Grade
Data file: PART 4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5716  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 1 ~ Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 S.LTS1 92
2 SLTS2-1 522
3 SLTS2-1 1369
4 S.LTS3-1 1725
5 SLTS3-1 1639
6 Not Included 369

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

4.8%

Cases
677 11.8%
108 1.9%
274 4.8%
1826 31.9%
229 4%
874 15.3%
228 4%
1257 21.9%
257 4.5%

1.6%

9.1%

24%

30.2%

28.7%

6.5%
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Q41 _C10: 10.Teaching Section
Data file: PART_4 : Teachers Details
Overview

Valid: 5738  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 1  Range: -  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Grade 1-11 [G.C.E(O/L)] / Mulika Pirivena 3800 66.2%
2 G.C.E(A/L) / Pracheena Primary 1044 18.2%
3 Pra. Intermidiate, Pra. Final, G.A.Q And Digree 219 3.8%
4 Ayurveda 19 0.3%
5 Others 656 11.4%
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PRI_CODE: Pirivena Code

Data file: PART_2 : Student Population
Overview

Valid: 4889  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 5 Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

01001
01002
01003
01004
01005
01006
01007
01008
01009
01010
01011
01012
01013
01014
01015
01016
01017
01018
01019
01020
01021
01022
01023
01024
01025
01026
01027
01028
01030
01031

Cases
20
10
10
20
13
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=
o

SO O O O O O o o
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0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.4%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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01032
01033
01034
01035
01036
01037
01038
01039
01040
01041
02001
02002
02003
02004
02005
02006
02007
02008
02009
02010
02011
02012
02013
02015
02016
02017
02018
02019
02020
02021
02022
02023
02024
02025
02026
02027
02028
02029
02030

U o o o o u o o o O

T o T U TN Vo YO S Sy S S S
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
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02031
02032
02033
02034
02035
02036
02037
02038
02039
02040
02041
02042
02043
02044
02045
02046
02047
02048
02049
02050
02051
02052
02053
02054
02055
03001
03002
03003
03004
03005
03006
03007
03008
03009
03010
03011
03013
03014
03015

N O O N o o o o

~ U0 O VW 00 O O VU o o o

=
o

11
18
14

15

16

10

11
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0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.4%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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03016
03017
03018
03019
03020
03021
03022
03023
03024
03025
03027
03028
03029
03030
03032
03033
03034
03035
03036
03037
03038
03039
03040
03041
03042
03043
03044
03045
03046
04001
04002
04003
04004
04005
04006
04007
04008
04009
04010
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10
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
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04011
04012
04013
04014
04015
04016
04017
04018
04020
04021
04022
04023
04024
04025
04026
04027
04028
04029
04030
04031
04032
04034
04035
04036
04037
04038
04039
04040
04041
04042
04043
04044
04045
04046
04047
04048
04050
04051
04052
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%

154



04053
04054
04055
04056
04057
04058
04059
04060
04061
04062
04063
04064
04065
04066
04067
04068
04069
04070
04071
04072
05001
05002
05003
05004
05005
05006
05007
05008
05009
05010
05011
05012
05013
05014
05015
05016
05017
06001
06002

o o o o o o o

A OO0 O O 0o oo o U oo oo o 9

[ S R
o N o

N~ o o oo o

o oo o o O

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
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06003
06004
06005
06006
06007
06008
06009
07001
07002
07003
07005
07006
07007
07008
07010
07011
07012
07013
07014
07015
07016
07017
07018
07019
07020
07021
07022
07023
07024
07025
07026
07027
07028
07029
07030
07031
07032
07033
07034
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
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07035
07036
07037
07038
07039
07040
07041
07042
07043
07044
07045
07046
07047
07048
07049
07050
07051
07052
07053
07054
07055
07056
07057
07058
07059
07060
07061
07062
07063
07064
07065
07066
07067
08001
08002
08003
08004
08005
08006
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
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08007
08008
08009
08010
08011
08012
08013
08014
08015
08016
08017
08018
08019
08020
08021
08022
08024
08025
08026
08027
08028
08029
08030
08031
08032
08033
08034
08035
08036
08037
08038
08039
08040
08041
08042
08043
08044
08045
08046
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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08047
08048
08049
08050
08051
08052
08053
08054
08055
08056
08057
08058
08059
08060
09001
09002
09003
09004
09005
09006
09007
09008
09009
09010
09011
09012
09013
09014
09015
09016
09017
09018
09019
09020
09021
09022
09023
13001
16001
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
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16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
17001
17002
17003
17004
17005
18001
18002
18003
18004
18005
18006
18007
18009
18010
18011
18012
18013
18014
18015
18016
18017
18018
18019
18021
18022
18023
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.3%
0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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18024
18025
18026
18027
18028
18029
18030
18032
18033
18034
18035
18036
18037
18038
18039
18040
18041
18042
18043
18044
18045
18046
18047
18048
18049
18050
18051
18052
18053
18054
18055
18056
18057
18058
18059
18060
18061
18062
18063
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0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.4%
0.1%
0.2%
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18064
18066
18067
18068
18069
18070
18071
18072
18073
18074
18075
18076
18077
18078
18079
19001
19002
19003
19004
19006
19007
19008
19009
19010
20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
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0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
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22007
22008
22009
22010
22011
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0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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25004
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25009
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0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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0.1%
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CLASSCODE: Class/Grade/Course
Data file: PART_2 : Student Population
Overview

Valid: 4889  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 2 Range: -  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
01 Class 01 611 12.5%
02 Class 02 610 12.5%
03 Class 03 612 12.5%
04 Class 04 601 12.3%
05 Class 05 589 12%
06 Grade 06 34 0.7%
07 Grade 07 34 0.7%
08 Grade 08 37 0.8%
09 Grade 09 44 0.9%
10 Grade 10 47 1%
11 Grade 11 62 1.3%
12 Grade 12 - Sci. 198 4%
13 Grade 12 - Com. 10 0.2%
14 Grade 12 - Arts 42 0.9%
15 Grade 13 - Sci. 190 3.9%
16 Grade 13 - Com. 8 0.2%
17 Grade 13 - Arts 41 0.8%
18 Pracheena - Primary 224 4.6%
19 Pracheena - Interim 99 2%
20 Pracheena - Final 39 0.8%
21 University Dip. 53 1.1%
22 Graduate - 1st Year 24 0.5%
23 Graduate - 2 nd Year 21 0.4%
24 Ayurveeda 8 0.2%
25 Others 7 0.1%
26 Total 644 13.2%

CLASS: Parallel Classes

Data file: PART_2 : Student Population
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Overview

Valid: 4889  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 0 Maximum: 56
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 6  Range: 0-52  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0 1 0%
1 3601 73.7%
2 564 11.5%
3 49 1%
4 22 0.4%
5 153 3.1%
6 223 4.6%
7 54 1.1%
8 56 1.1%
9 43 0.9%
10 34 0.7%
11 22 0.4%
12 17 0.3%
13 10 0.2%
14 9 0.2%
15 3 0.1%
16 1 0%
17 5 0.1%
18 2 0%
19 1 0%
21 4 0.1%
22 3 0.1%
23 2 0%
24 1 0%
27 2 0%
28 1 0%
29 1 0%
32 1 0%
35 1 0%
44 1 0%
50 1 0%
56 1 0%

168



CLERGY: Clergy Students

Data file: PART_2 : Student Population

Overview

Valid: 4889
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0

Decimal: 0

Width: 11

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

0

© 00 N o U A~ W N o=
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Category

Maximum: 385
Range: 0 - 314

Cases
358
150
329
387
452
457
378
283
246
173
205
110
127
83
79
83
60
53
52
43
40
35
29
41
29
32
31
26

Format: Numeric

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

7.3%
3.1%
6.7%
7.9%
9.2%
9.3%
7.7%
5.8%
5%

3.5%
4.2%
2.2%
2.6%
1.7%
1.6%
1.7%
1.2%
1.1%
1.1%
0.9%
0.8%
0.7%
0.6%
0.8%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.5%
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0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
96
97
98
99
101
103
105
107
108
109
113

w U W N = N R P W W N OO N A

=

NN

= NN

N NN

Sri Lanka - Census of Pirivena Colleges - 2005

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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114
115
117
120
121
124
125
130
131
133
134
137
138
141
142
144
147
148
156
161
162
168
178
189
206
217
236
253
297
385

LAITY: Laity Students

Data file: PART_2 : Student Population

Overview

Valid: 4889
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0

Decimal: 0

Width: 11

Maximum: 1767
Range: 0- 1334

Format: Numeric
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 1670 34.2%
1 600 12.3%
2 510 10.4%
3 374 7.6%
4 259 5.3%
5 194 4%
6 144 2.9%
7 112 2.3%
8 110 2.2%
9 76 1.6%
10 96 2%
11 46 0.9%
12 52 1.1%
13 31 0.6%
14 29 0.6%
15 34 0.7%
16 35 0.7%
17 26 0.5%
18 22 0.4%
19 25 0.5%
20 24 0.5%
21 24 0.5%
22 18 0.4%
23 12 0.2%
24 20 0.4%
25 15 0.3%
26 8 0.2%
27 13 0.3%
28 13 0.3%
29 12 0.2%
30 13 0.3%
31 11 0.2%
32 9 0.2%
33 3 0.1%
34 6 0.1%
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
75
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0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
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76
78
79
80
81
82
84
85
87
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
105
106
107
109
112
114
115
116
119
120
121
123
125
126
127
130
131
132
133
135
136
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0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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137
139
140
141
144
145
148
156
158
159
175
176
181
184
190
195
199
203
208
218
220
223
226
228
236
245
256
266
268
283
289
290
303
320
326
340
342
363
388
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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398
419
441
536
566
588
627
803
933
1010
1767

TOTAL: Total Students

Data file: PART_2 : Student Population

Overview

Valid: 4889 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 1839

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 11

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

10
11
12
13
14
15

Range: 0 - 1641

Cases

85

208
303
330
351
350
301
265
246
216
154
172
123
123
110

Format: Numeric
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

1.7%
4.3%
6.2%
6.7%
7.2%
7.2%
6.2%
5.4%
5%

4.4%
3.1%
3.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.2%
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

96
68
62
60
59
49
49
51
45
45
32
47
27
25
38
24
29
20
19
34
21
23
17
21
13
26
14
21
14
12
16
14
14
12
10
11
16
12
13
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2%

1.4%
1.3%
1.2%
1.2%
1%

1%

1%

0.9%
0.9%
0.7%
1%

0.6%
0.5%
0.8%
0.5%
0.6%
0.4%
0.4%
0.7%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
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0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0%

0%

0.1%
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97

98
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102
103
104
105
106
107
108
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111
114
115
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117
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136
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0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
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138
140
141
142
143
146
147
148
149
151
152
153
154
156
157
158
162
163
164
168
169
171
172
175
176
177
180
184
187
189
190
191
198
199
202
205
206
209
215
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0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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225
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250
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264
265
266
273
275
276
280
288
290
298
306
310
316
325
338
349
358
368
378
379
388
394
397
398
423
479
485
495
611
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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642 1 0%
672 1 0%
673 1 0%
748 1 0%
818 1 0%
1077 1 0%
1171 1 0%
1839 1 0%

183



Download related resources

Reports

School Census 2005 - Preliminary Report

Title School Census 2005 - Preliminary Report
Country Sri Lanka
Filename School Census - 2005 Preliminary Report.PDF

Study Documentation CPC 2005 Project

Title Study Documentation CPC 2005 Project
Country Sri Lanka
Filename Study Documentation CPC 2005 Project.pdf

Technical documents

Census of Pirivena - Schedule 2005

Title Census of Pirivena - Schedule 2005
Country Sri Lanka
Filename Pirivena2005.pdf
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